
MEDITATING
AXOLOTLS

page 4

2022
ACCOUTREMENTS

FREE SHIPPING!
For details see page 71 022-D



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE2

ITTY BITTY AXOLOTLS
These baby, 11/4" (3.1 cm) long axolotls made of soft vinyl are like eight 
of the best friends you’ve ever had. Sell them by 
the bag or open and sell them individually. 
Illustrated bag of eight axolotls.

13020. $4.50/bag of 8 (12 bag minimum)

7 39048 13020 1

FUN .................................. 2

STATIONERY  ................. 37

AUTO .............................. 47

HOME ............................. 52

FASHION ........................ 54

HEALTH .......................... 57

CANDY ........................... 60

HOLIDAY ........................ 64

HOW TO ORDER............. 71

In times like these, it’s important 
to remember to take a break 
from the stressful parts of reality.

Reach out to a friend or loved 
one with a bit of nonsense and 
rescue them from the numbing 
gloom of the daily news.

Take a moment for the small 
pleasures. Perhaps, as I have 
been doing, indulge in the chaos 
and taste of a hummingbird cake 
while reflecting on the absurdity 
of it all.

Let’s have some fun for a change. 
Let’s have some good surprises.

This catalog contains our original 
dreams and ideas developed 
since 2020. It’s what we worked 
on to cope with this mess and 
we gave it our all.

It’s a tribute to fun and it awaits 
your choices that will move  
others out of the gloom and into 
the light. Let’s go!

I T T Y  B I T T Y  W O R L D

ITTY BITTY BIGFOOT
Hide a tiny Bigfoot in a potted plant and you’ve 
changed a philodendron into a mysterious fantasyland! 
These Itty Bitty Bigfoot have a tiny base so you can 
stand them up on almost any flat surface. This is an 
illustrated bag of eight soft vinyl, 13/8" (3.4 cm) tall 
Bigfoot. A band of Bigfoot!

13036. $4.50/bag of 8 (12 bag minimum)

7 39048 13036 2

FUN



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 3

ITTY BITTY BLOBFISH
Need a friend? These tiny, 11/4" (3.1 cm) long blobfish made of soft vinyl 
come in a school of 12. Sell them by the bag or open and sell them 
individually. Illustrated bag of 12 blobfish.

13016. $4.50/bag of 12 (12 bag minimum)

7 39048 13016 4

ITTY BITTY TARDIGRADES
Ok, so actual tardigrades are much smaller than our Itty Bitty 
Tardigrades, but if we called them Colossal Tardigrades, people 
would be very confused. Put a few of these around 
the house and pretend you’re shrinking. This is an 
illustrated bag of 12 soft vinyl, 1" (2.5 cm)  
long tardigrades in two 
different shades.

13031. $4.50/bag of 12  
(12 bag minimum)

7 39048 13031 7

ITTY BITTY WHALES
Each Itty Bitty Whale has a spray of water shooting out of its blowhole. 
Just imagine how tiny the plankton they eat must be. These are real 
mini-Mobys. This is an illustrated bag of eight soft 
vinyl, 11/4" (3.1 cm) long whales. Four  
different shades.

13039. $4.50/bag of 8  
(12 bag minimum)

7 39048 13039 3

ITTY BITTY HANDS
Put these tiny hands on the ends of pencils or 
chopsticks. Carry some in your pocket for those times 
when an extra hand would be 
handy. This is an illustrated bag 
of 12 soft vinyl, 11/2" (3.8 cm) long 
hands. Two skin tones included.

13025. $4.50/bag of 12  
(12 bag minimum)

7 39048 13025 6



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE4

MEDITATING AXOLOTLS
When it comes to mindfulness matters, look to the axolotls. These happy little lizards have obviously 
discovered some secret of enlightenment, just look at their knowing smiles. These 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
collectible figures are a perfect reminder you can place anywhere you might have anxiety or need a mood 
boost. They come in an assortment of three colors: white, pink and green. Each  
is individually tagged with a UPC sticker. 24 count. Illustrated display box.

13029. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 13029 4

HAPPY AXOLOTLS
We almost didn't make these adorable 3" (7.6 cm) long, soft vinyl 
axolotls just because we didn't know how to spell “axolotl.” But, after 
we saw how freaking adorable they are, we couldn't help ourselves. 
These amphibious salamanders come in four 
glorious colors. 24 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12979. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12979 3

FINGER AXOLOTLS
Finger Axolotls are adorable amphibians that you can take with 
you everywhere. These 2" (5 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
axolotl finger puppets come in four different 
shades. While they look like smiling baby 
salamanders, they are actually serious 
business lizards and scholars of the 
aquatic sciences. Just kidding! They like 
to eat and go blub blub blub. 48 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box.

13003. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 13003 4



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 5

BOX OF AXOLOTLS
It’s the axolotl family you’ve always dreamed of having! This Box of Axolotls 
contains two large, 3" (7.6 cm) long and two small, 11/4" (3.1 cm) long axolotls. 
The box slides open like a matchbox, revealing a tiny observation window 
for watching your axolotls when they’re just hanging out. These tiny drops of 
adorable are made of soft vinyl and come in two shades. Illustrated box. 

13026. $4.75/pc (8 pc minimum)

7 39048 13026 3

FINGER VULTURES
These 13/4" (4.4 cm) tall, soft vinyl scavengers will have you circling 
your hand around a grocery store rotisserie chicken before swooping 
in to pick for meat. You can perch these so 
they’re staring at coworkers or stand them 
up as if they’re about to start rooting 
around in some roadkill. There are four 
different color schemes and as many 
personalities as there are vultures. 48 
count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

13030. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 13030 0

ITTY BITTY GARGOYLES
Gargoyles are the protectors of buildings and personal space. The 
only problem is they’re too huge to protect your apartment or desk at 
work. This set of four different 11/8" (2.9 cm) tall, hard vinyl gargoyles 
is prepared to keep evil at bay as they perch on your 
computer monitor. The perfect housewarming gift 
for someone moving into a tiny 
cathedral. Illustrated window box 
with Velcro flap.

12987. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12987 8



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE6

A COLLECTION OF MINI MUSHROOMS
This Collection of Mini Mushrooms is a set of eight soft vinyl magical mushrooms each with its 
own stand. You can leave them in the cabinet of curiosities style package or take them out and 
make your own fairy circle. They are all based on real mushrooms, brightly colored and vary 
in size from 13/8" (3.4 cm) to 13/4" (4.4 cm) tall. Comes in a deluxe 
illustrated box with acetate cover.

12996. $7.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12996 0

MEDITATING MUSHROOMS
When you see mushrooms in the forest sitting 
in a ring, it might be that they’re just on a 
meditation retreat. They use their mindfulness 
to open the door to the (mush)room of their 
minds, man. These 21/8" (5.4 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
collectible figures come in an assortment 
of two different shades. Each 
is individually tagged with 
a UPC sticker. 24 count. 
Illustrated display box.

12982. $2.00/pc  
(24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12982 3

MEDITATING BIGFOOT
These 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl collectible 
figures are a perfect reminder you can place 
anywhere you might experience stress or 
they can accompany you on a much-needed 
retreat. They come in an assortment of 
three colors: brown, tan and white. Each is 
individually tagged with 
a UPC sticker. 24 count. 
Illustrated display box.

12960. $2.00/pc  
(24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12960 1

GROOV'N BIGFOOT ERASERS
Hey man, don’t harsh out on Bigfoot, he just wants to practice 
mindfulness on a psychedelic retreat. These 2" (5 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
Groov’n Bigfoot Erasers come in an assortment of four day-glow 
colors designed to freak out the squares. Each color (pink, orange, 
blue and green) lines up with one of Bigfoot’s chakras. Or so I’ve 
been told. Bulk. Each is individually tagged with a UPC sticker. 24 
count. Illustrated display box.

13019. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 13019 5



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 7

12967. POSSUM IN A PEANUT

7 39048 12967 0

 12973. PUG IN A PEANUT

7 39048 12973 1

PEANUT CARS
Come with us to a magical land that looks like 
the English countryside, but is really a fantastic 
place where animals drive around in legume 
cars. These pull-back peanuts piloted by cute 
critters are 5" (12.7 cm) long, have four wheels 
and are made of soft vinyl and plastic. More than 
just a pug and possum in a peanut, we consider 
these toys to be a doorway into a superior 
alternate reality. Illustrated box. 

$4.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

MURDER OF CROWS
Sure, a group of crows is called a murder, but that doesn’t mean that 
they have homicidal intent. This set of four differently posed crows just 
want to decorate your space or sit comfortably in the matchbox style 
package they come in. Each of these corvid cuties is made of hard 
vinyl and is between 1" (2.5 cm) to 11/4" (3.1 cm) tall. They even come 
with their own nest! Illustrated box. 

13013. $3.50/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 13013 3

ANTS!
Time for Ants! Imagine setting up a trail of giant ants on the kitchen 
counter next to the dirty dish your significant other didn’t bother to 
put away. It’s the perfect passive-aggressive (and hilarious) reminder 
of their failings! These abnormally large ants are 23/4" (7 cm) long and 
made of hard vinyl. They come in a set of two-each of three shades – 
six ants per package. Acetate box with illustrated backing card.

12983. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12983 0



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE8

FINGER GECKOS
Despite their sunny looks and reputation, 
geckos are nocturnal carnivores just like 
hyenas and vampires. Finger Geckos can be 
used 24 hours a day, but don’t be surprised 
if they seem more active at night. These 
2" (5 cm) tall, soft vinyl gecko finger 
puppets come in four different shades. 
These scare bugs and nervous adults. 48 
count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

13009. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 13009 6

FINGER MEERKATS
The meerkat is a small mongoose from Africa. They like to spend a 
lot of time peering at things with a bit of a smug 
expression. These 33/4" (9.5 cm) long, 
soft vinyl Finger Meerkats come in an 
assortment of three different shades, 
but all of them are judging you as they 
peek their heads out of their burrows. 
48 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12977. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12977 9

FINGER UNICORNS
Most of us suffer from a severe lack of 
unicorns in our lives. These Finger Unicorns 
turn your fingertips into four different 
fantastic, mystical beasts. Each soft vinyl 
unicorn is 21/2" (6.4 cm) tall and ready to 
take up residence in your heart. 48 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12941. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12941 0

FINGER RACCOONS
Finger Raccoons are ok with it if you want to use them during the 
day, but they prefer to be nocturnal. These 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
raccoon finger puppets come in four different 
shades. They have endless mischief to 
get into, whether it’s tipping over your 
garbage can or making a new home in 
your attic. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12974. $1.00/pc  
(48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12974 8



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 9

FINGER PIGEONS
Finger Pigeons love to roost on the tips of 
your fingers. These 13/4" (4.4 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
feathery friends are there when you need 
them in an assortment of four different 
shades. You’ll want them for the pigeon 
fancier in your life. They even have tiny 
legs in case you want to tie a note 
to one. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12993. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12993 9

FINGER OWLS
A group of owls is called a parliament and this is a big, 48 strong 
parliament of Finger Owls. It’s not a shock that a 
lot of people identify with owls since they 
are both solitary and nocturnal. These 15/8" 
(4.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl Finger Owls have 
their wings spread and their eyes fixed on 
their prey. They come in an assortment 
of four owl-tastic colors. You get 48 total 
Finger Owls in a beautiful display box.

12991. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12991 5

FINGER BATS
These 21/4" (5.7 cm) tall, soft vinyl bat finger 
puppets are posed in a mid-flight swoop 
(a 51/2" (14 cm) wingspan) for all kinds 
of nocturnal adventures. If you’d like, 
you can just imagine that your finger 
puppet is a vampire in bat form, you do 
you. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated  
display box.

12968. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12968 7

FINGER CROWS
Crows get a bad rap, but they’re actually 
one of the smartest animals in the world. 
These 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl crow finger 
puppets are posed in a mid-flight 
swoop for all kinds of aerial antics. Just 
think of the fun you’ll have naming 
them! Mine are called Cameron and 
Russell. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12963. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12963 2



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE10

FINGER POSSUMS
When you put on these Finger Possums, it’s like your hand is a trash 
can full of delicious rotting food. These 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
possum finger puppets will come to life on your fingers but are 
happy to play dead if you lay them on a table. 48 
count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12971. $1.00/pc  
(48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12971 7

FINGER RATS
Rats have been trying to claim their cuteness lately by dragging pieces 
of pizza and posing for pictures on Instagram. These 
Finger Rats turn your fingertips into four different 
radiant rodents. Each soft vinyl rat is 13/4" (4.5 
cm) tall and ready to take up residence in your 
heart (or the walls of your house). 48 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box.

12922. $1.00/pc  
(48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12922 9

FINGER PIGS
These perky little porkers are ready to turn your hand into a pigpen! 
You get four variations of pig finger puppets, each 
more willing to snort for truffles than the last. 
These soft vinyl pigs are 2" (5.1 cm) tall and 
were educated in a fancy pig prep school, St. 
Oinkers Academy. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12957. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12957 1

FINGER CATS
Now you can always have a cat at the tip 
of your fingers! They come in four different 
styles (breeds) and are perfect for putting on 
a kitty puppet show that is almost certainly 
guaranteed to annoy actual cats. Each soft vinyl 
cat is 2" (5.1 cm) tall, mischievous and adorable. 
48 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12760. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12760 7



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 11

FINGER SQUIRRELS
Each 13/4" (4.5 cm) tall, soft vinyl squirrel is one of four different colors. Of 
course, if you start wearing them all the time and telling 
people that your hand is a tree, they’ll think you’re nuts! 
If you can find the right-sized acorn, their little arms 
will carry it. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12851. $1.00/pc  
(48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12851 2

FINGER BRAINS
This is the most cerebral finger puppet ever made! Everyone could 
use a little extra brainpower now and then, and 
putting one of these on your finger puts a little 
extra ponder in your pointing. These 11/2" (3.8 
cm) soft vinyl Finger Brains are a great gift for a 
graduate or your favorite know-it-all. 48 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box. 

12875. 75¢/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12875 8

EYEBALL FINGER PUPPETS
We’ve all known people who have eyes on 
the back of their head, but now you can have 
them on your fingers! Once you buy them, they 
become your own private eyes! These 11/2" (3.8 
cm) soft vinyl Eyeball Finger Puppets come in an 
assortment of three different eye colors. 48 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12844. 75¢/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12844 4

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK  
FINGER TARDIGRADES
Who knew the microscopic world could be 
so adorable? These Glow-in-the-Dark Finger 
Tardigrades let you pretend to hang out 
with tardigrades day or night. Each soft vinyl 
tardigrade is 2" (5.1 cm) tall, mischievous and 
adorable. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12918. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12918 2



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE12

FORG

SKORAXX

KRA-BAR

KLAKTOOTHKLAKTOOTH

KEVIN

GROCK

GLOP

GRING
Cyclob

OGGBOG

SNAGOO

SAARGOSS

FANTASTIC FINGER MONSTERS
We’ve improved on a classic! These new Fantastic Finger Monsters answer the question, what would 
happen if a monster scientist decided to speed up evolution and create mutant Finger Monsters from 
the future? These new, superior monsters have tails, scales and nails to impale. Between 13/4" (4.4 cm) 
and 21/4" (5.7 cm) tall, there are six different styles of soft vinyl monsters. Each style has two different 
color schemes for a total of 12 monsters. 48 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

13035. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 13035 5



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 13

FINGER MONSTERS
These adult-sized finger puppets are about 2" (5.1 cm) 
tall and made of soft vinyl. Their flailing arms, open 
mouths and huge, bulging eyes will have you giggling 
uncontrollably. Eight different styles. Bulk. 60 in each 
illustrated display box.

09181. 75¢/pc  
(60 pc minimum)

7 39048 09181 6

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK  
FINGER MONSTERS
These 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl Glow-In-The-Dark 
Finger Monsters have the same eight amazing  
styles as the other monsters, but they glow! It’s 
perfect for such monster 
activities as hiding in the 
closet or under your 
bed. 60 count.  
Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12694. 75¢/pc  
(60 pc minimum)

7 39048 12694 5

BLACK AND WHITE FINGER MONSTERS
It’s the black and white version of our world-famous 
Finger Monsters! It’s what they might have looked like if 
they starred in a silent movie. These are less garish and 
way classier than regular Finger Monsters. You get the 
same eight styles of adult-sized, 2" (5.1 cm) tall, soft vinyl 
finger puppets. 60 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box.

12764. 75¢/pc  
(60 pc minimum)

7 39048 12764 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE14

CHICKEN FEET
Paleontologists tell us chickens are the closest thing we have to 
living dinosaurs. Which might seem unlikely until you look at their 
prehistoric tootsies. These 21/4" (5.7 cm) tall, soft 
vinyl finger puppets celebrate the grasping 
claw of this domesticated mini-dinosaur. You’ll 
be strutting around your dining room table 
scratching for grubs in no time. 48 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box.

13014. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 13014 0

DUCK FEET
Putting these Duck Feet on the tips of your 
fingers and walking through puddles will have 
your friends quacking up! These appealing 21/8" 
(5.4 cm) webbed wonders are made of soft vinyl. 
They won’t help you swim, but your hand will be 
waddling up a storm. Bulk. There are 60 feet in 
each illustrated display box.

12678. 75¢/pc (60 pc minimum)

7 39048 12678 5

BIGFOOT FINGER FEET
Bigfoot is famous for his namesake giant feet. What is your 
hand famous for? Nothing? Why not give 
it some Sasquatch tootsies? Take your 
commonplace hand and turn it into a 
mysterious cryptozoological man-beast of 
the forest. Each foot is 23/4" (7 cm) long and 
made of soft vinyl. Just like the real Bigfoot, 
there are left and right feet. 48 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box. 

12870. $1.00/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12870 3

FINGER FEET
Turn your fingers into legs with Finger Feet! They come in bulk, 72 in 
a box, so you can sell them by the foot. Made of soft vinyl and 23/4" (7 
cm) long, these tiny tootsies are so irresistible you’ll 
be tempted to run a marathon with your hand. Each 
illustrated display box has an assortment of right 
and left feet as well as two different skin tones.

12620. 75¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12620 4



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 15

FINGER LOBSTER CLAWS
These Finger Lobster Claws will make your 
finger both happy and crabby. Each soft 
vinyl finger puppet claw is 31/4" (8.3 cm) 
long and is so realistic, you’ll be looking 
for some butter to dip it in. Bulk. There are 
24 claws in each illustrated display box.

12818. $1.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12818 5

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK FINGER TENTACLES
Now you can transform your fingers into tentacles… at 
night! These are the same as our 7" (17.8 cm) long 
Finger Tentacles except that they’re green and 
they glow in the dark! Pretend you’re a squid. 
Bulk. 36 soft vinyl tentacles in each illustrated 
display box.

12637. $1.50/pc (36 pc minimum)

7 39048 12637 2

FINGER TENTACLES
Put these soft vinyl tentacles on your fingers and you’ll be the star of the 
next big cephalopod convention (Cephalo-Con!). 
Each 7" (17.8 cm) long, suction cup-adorned 
appendage is soft and rubbery, just like calamari! 
Bulk. 36 in each illustrated display box.

12161. $1.50/pc (36 pc minimum)

7 39048 12161 2

FINGER CAT PAWS
These latex Finger Cat Paws make your fingers look like tiny kitty legs. 
Each is 41/2" (11.4 cm) long and big enough 
to fit most fingers. Perfect prop for pictures 
as you bat cat toys and scratch couches. 
Also good for teasing actual cats, but be 
careful, real claws actually hurt. 36 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12713. $1.00/pc (36 pc minimum)

7 39048 12713 3



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE16

HANDISQUIRREL
Of course you’d rather have a squirrel instead of a boring old hand, 
unless you’re nuts! This set of five soft vinyl finger puppets (four 23/4" (7 
cm) paws and a 13/4" (4.4 cm) head) is perfect for climbing trees, getting 
barked at by dogs and burying food for the winter. Illustrated box.

12698. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12698 3

HANDICORN
Soft vinyl. Set of five finger puppets (four 
hooves and a unicorn head). 
Hooves are 2" (5.1 cm), 
head is 21/2" (6.4 cm). 
Illustrated box.

12530. $3.75/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12530 6

HANDICAT
Transforms your hand into a cat! Soft vinyl set 
of five finger puppets (four 
11/2" (3.8 cm) paws and 
a 2" (5.1 cm) cat head). 
Illustrated box.

12595. $3.75/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

HANDICORGI
Transforms your hand into a corgi! Soft vinyl. 
Set of five finger puppets 
(one 2" (5.1 cm) head and 
four 11/2" (3.8 cm) paws). 
Illustrated box.

12757. $3.75/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12757 7

HANDIPUG
Transforms your hand into a pug! Soft vinyl. 
Set of five finger puppets (four 
11/2" (3.8 cm) paws and 
a 2" (5.1 cm) pug head). 
Illustrated box.

12617. $3.75/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12617 4



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 17

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK ALIEN FINGER HANDS
Whether they come in peace or to destroy our planet, 
everyone agrees that aliens have great hands. It’s 
probably their best feature. These 3" (7.6 cm) tall, 
soft vinyl Alien Finger Hands finger puppets 
come in both right and left hands, but 
they also glow-in-the-dark! 72 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box. 

12907. 75¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12907 6

HANDICLAUS
These finger puppets take your hand and turn it into Santa, only a hand 
dressed as Scrooge would dislike this! Pretty soon you’ll 
be sliding your hand down chimneys and stockings 
like Kris Kringle himself. This is a set of five soft 
vinyl finger puppets — two 2" (5.1 cm) hands, two 
11/2" (3.8 cm) boots and a single 23/4" (7 cm) head. 
Illustrated box.

12955. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12955 7

HANDIMONSTER
One second it’s just your plain old hand, the next 
second it’s a dang monster! You can pretend your 
hand is Dr. Jekyll and this puppet set is its Mr. 
Hyde. This is a set of five soft vinyl finger puppets 
— four 21/2" (6.4 cm) claws and a 2" (5.1 cm) head. 
Illustrated box.

12820. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12820 8

GLOW FINGER ZOMBIES
Exposed brains, open wounds, missing limbs… 
Ahh, to be a zombie. Crafted from soft vinyl, 
these 13/4" (4.4 cm) to 2" (5.1 cm) tall, glow-in-
the-dark undead finger puppets are perfect 
for low budget puppet shows. Five 
different styles. Bulk. 60 in each illustrated 
display box.

11815. 75¢/pc (60 pc minimum)

7 39048 11815 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE18

FINGER HANDS
These irresistible soft vinyl finger puppets fit 
snugly on the end of your finger and look like a 
tiny hand. Each is 23/4" (7 cm) tall and with a full 
set on your hand, you can give a high twenty-
five. Comes with both right and left hands 
plus three different skin tones. 72 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box.

12513. 75¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12513 9

FINGER HANDS FOR FINGER HANDS
We were staring at the Finger Hands on our fingers when we had a 
thought: what if Finger Hands had Finger Hands? These 
11/2" (3.8 cm) tall, soft vinyl hands fit comfortably on the 
fingers of Finger Hands or the top of a pen or pencil. 
Comes with both right and left hands as well as two 
skin tones. 144 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12759. 30¢/pc (144 pc minimum)

7 39048 12759 1

RAINBOW FINGER HANDS
It’s Finger Hands in the colors of the rainbow! These 
colorful tiny hands come in five different colors and 
will transform your hand into a glorious rainbow 
of hands. You’ll have such pride in your full 
spectrum of digits. Each is 23/4" (7 cm) tall. Comes 
with both right and left hands in assorted colors. 
72 count. Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12811. 75¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12811 6

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK FINGER HANDS
Our Finger Hands are very popular, but as many 
people have pointed out, they are very difficult to 
see in the dark. Problem solved! Each is 23/4" (7 cm) 
tall and is translucently green in color. Comes 
with both right and left hands. 72 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box.

12688. 75¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12688 4



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 19

RACING CROWS
If you’ve ever dropped a french fry or a peanut, you may have 
been lucky enough to see a couple of crows race to pick it up. 
These wheeled soft vinyl and plastic Racing Crows are 31/8" 
(7.9 cm) long. While you can have them race toward 
whatever you want, we recommend a discarded fast 
food container or pile of delicious garbage. 18 count. 
Individually tagged with UPC sticker. Illustrated display box.

13024. $2.00/pc (18 pc minimum)

7 39048 13024 9

RACING SLOTHS
When actual sloths join together in competition, they 
compete to be the slowest. In our imagined version, these 
Racing Sloths are wheeled speedsters ironically zooming 
around a track. Each is 23/4" (6.9 cm) long and made of 
soft vinyl and plastic. 24 count. Individually tagged 
with UPC sticker. Illustrated display box.

13022. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 13022 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE20

RACING CATS IN BOXES
These kitties in containers are not just relaxing in their boxes like 
regular cats. These cats have turned their boxes into comfy racers. 
Just pull back on the box, release and these tiny purr-babies will take 
off across the kitchen floor faster than you can say, “I’m opening a 
can of wet food.” Each 3" (7.6 cm) long, fast-moving feline is made of 
soft vinyl and plastic. 24 count. Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
Illustrated display box.

12998. $2.50/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12998 4

RACING ROACHES
Pull back on these Racing Roaches, release them, and they’ll 
tear off at top speed like someone just turned on a light. Hold 
cockroach races or scare a family member, these 31/2" (8.9 cm) 
soft vinyl and plastic insects are crazy fast. 24 
count. Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
Illustrated display box.

12939. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12939 7

RACING BABIES
Gentlemen, start your babies! People are going to have to buy more 
than one of these two-wheeled, pull-back babies to truly race them. 
Just line up the 21/4" (5.7 cm) soft vinyl and plastic bundles of joy and 
start the countdown. They haven’t learned to 
walk yet, but wait until you see their speed 
in a straightaway. When they take a pit stop, 
it’s not the tires that need changing. 24 
count. Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
Illustrated display box.

12872. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12872 7



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 21

RACING BLOBFISH
23/4" (6.9 cm). Soft vinyl and plastic. 24 count. 
Individually tagged with UPC sticker. Illustrated 
display box.

12990. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12990 8

RACING POSSUMS
33/4" (9.5 cm). Soft vinyl and plastic. 24 
count. Individually tagged with UPC 
sticker. Illustrated display box.

12915. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12915 1

RACING REAPERS
31/2" (8.9 cm). Soft vinyl and plastic. 24 
count. Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
Illustrated display box.

12908. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12908 3

RACING TARDIGRADES
23/4" (7 cm). Soft vinyl and plastic. 24 count. 
Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
Illustrated display box.

12959. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12959 5

RACING RUBBER CHICKENS
These Racing Rubber Chickens are a pull-back, four-wheeled comedy 
paddywagon of high-speed hilarity. Each 33/4" (9.5 cm) soft vinyl and plastic 
pulse-pounding poultry projectile will zoom across the table and into your funny 
bone. 24 count. Individually tagged with UPC sticker. Illustrated display box.

12946. $2.00/pc (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12946 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE22

ZEN BIGFOOT
Want to spruce up your garden or the potted plants in your living 
room? This polystone Zen Bigfoot features everyone’s favorite 
cryptozoological creature practicing mindfulness. Each statue is 51/4" 
(13.3 cm) and while we can’t promise enlightenment, 
we can promise that we’re happy every time we 
see him behind the fronds of our Boston fern. 
This product is UPC-stickered and comes in an 
illustrated box.

12972. $9.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12972 4

5¼"

WIND-UP BIGFOOT
This vinyl Wind-Up Bigfoot is 35/8" 
(9.2 cm) tall and full of sass(quatch). 
Just wind him up and he’ll lumber 
across the table with as much style 
and swagger as the actual Bigfoot. 
Illustrated display box.

13000. $3.75/pc (8 pc minimum)

7 39048 13000 3

SQUISHY BIGFOOT BFF
This squishy fellow wants to be your BFF (Bigfoot 
Friend Forever). Squishy Bigfoot is a 6" (15.2 cm) 
tall, soft rubber (TPR) lump of malleable mush that 
you’ll want to hug and squeeze. His reassuring 
grin seems to say, “Why are you taking 
everything so seriously? Follow me into 
the woods and we’ll live forever carefree.” 
Detoxify your friend group by adding a 
squeezable cryptozoological ride or die. 
Illustrated blister card.

13023. $7.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13023 2



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 23

WIND-UP PEPPY PIGEON
5" (12.7 cm) tall. Hard vinyl. Six count. 
Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
Illustrated display box.

12868. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12868 0

WIND-UP CHATTERING TEETH
21/2" x 21/2" x 11/2" (6.4 cm x 6.4 cm x 3.8 cm). 
Plastic. Illustrated box.

12674. $2.50/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12674 7

SURPRISE POPPING ALLEY CAT
This unassuming Surprise Popping Alley Cat looks like a little trash 
can, but when you squeeze it, SURPRISE! It’s an alley cat with a notch 
in its ear and clutching a rancid fishbone. The (pre-kitty pop) can 
is 27/16" (6.1 cm) tall and made of soft 
rubber (TPR). Who will tame this alley 
cat’s troubled heart? Three different 
shades. 12 count in an illustrated 
display box. Illustrated tag.

13032. $5.10/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 13032 4

SURPRISE POPPING POSSUM
If you see the Surprise Popping Possum sitting on a table, you’d 
think, look at that adorable little trash can. Then, when you pick it 
up and squeeze, SURPRISE! A possum pops out in all its horrifying 
glory. The (pre-possum pop) can is 27/16" 
(6.1 cm) tall and made of soft rubber (TPR). 
Inspired by real-life occurrences. 12  
count in an illustrated display box. 
Illustrated tag.

13041. $5.10/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 13041 6



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE24

OFFICE POSSUM
As much as you think you want it, you probably wouldn’t 
actually want a live possum as an officemate. Sure, you’d 
constantly get the affectionate glare and toothy smile we 
all love, but they’re kind of stinky and play dead every 
time the phone rings. Our stuffed latex Office Possum 
is designed to hang on the side of your garbage can 
or computer monitor. Just bend its posable paws to 
hang this 15" (38.1 cm) possum or bend its tail to 
give a sassy pose. It comes in an illustrated box 
that looks like a trash can. 

12923. $13.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12923 6

BABY RACCOON BUDDY
Baby raccoons are very cute and it is legal to own a raccoon in 
16 states, but they grow up to be adult raccoons. This stuffed 
latex Baby Raccoon Buddy is a better solution. It 
looks great in pictures on social media and it will 
be a baby raccoon forever. Just bend its posable 
paws to hang this 12" (30.5 cm) raccoon on the side 
of a trash can or bend its tail to indicate its mood. 
Comes in an illustrated box that looks like a kitchen 
trash bin. 

12966. $13.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12966 3

OFFICE AXOLOTL
If we had to name our dream coworker, it would probably be an adorable, pink axolotl. Our stuffed latex Office Axolotl is designed to hang 
on chairs, computer monitors or anywhere that you think needs a mood boost from its smiling face! Just bend its poseable arms to hang 
this 123/4" (32.3 cm) tall axolotl. And because it’s not a real axolotl, you don’t have to keep your office moist. It comes in an illustrated box 
that looks like a filing cabinet.

13034. $13.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 13034 8



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 25

BIGFOOT ACTION FIGURE
71/4" (18.4 cm) tall. Hard vinyl. Intricate 
articulation allows it to be posed just like frame 
352 of the famous Patterson film footage. 
Illustrated window box.

12458. $7.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12458 3

CRAZY CAT LADY® ACTION FIGURE
Every town has a Crazy Cat Lady. This 51/4" (13.3 cm) 
hard vinyl Crazy Cat Lady Action Figure has a wild 
look in her eye and comes with six cats. Illustrated 
window box.

12470. $8.75/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12470 5

CAT BONNET
Does your kitty shamefully show 
off her beautiful ears? Don’t you 
understand your cat wants to 
be plain and simple? This 100% 
cotton bonnet with satin lining 
fits most cats and frees them 
from a lifestyle of conceited 
preening. If your cat is prideful 
and disobedient, she won’t like it. 
Illustrated box.

12655. $4.00/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

GLOW  
DOGS
This assortment of 12 
different glow-in-the-
dark, soft vinyl dogs, 
approximately 11/2" (3.8 
cm), makes canines a light 
source! Bulk. 72 count. 
Illustrated display box.

12885. 50¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12885 7

GLOW  
CATS
This assortment of six 
different glow-in-the-dark 
soft vinyl cats, approximately 
1" (2.5 cm), not only provides 
companionship, but also 
illuminations! 72 count. Bulk. 
Illustrated display box.

12732. 50¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12732 4

INFLATABLE UNICORN  
HORN FOR CATS
Your cat makes a show of being 
regal and in control, but you 
could turn all that around with 
this Inflatable Unicorn Horn for 
Cats. It’s a 51/2" (14 cm) long, vinyl 
unicorn horn with a four-point 
elastic strap system that holds it 
comfortably on a kitty’s noggin. 
Why have just a regular cat, 
when you could have a uni-cat? 
Illustrated box.

12364. $3.75/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12364 7



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE26

SUNNY THE  
HAPPY BLOBFISH
5" (12.7 cm) long. Stretchy, 
sticky TPR. Acetate box with 
illustrated stand.

12879. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum))

7 39048 12879 6

YODELLING PICKLE
Are you sick and tired of trying to convince a jar of pickles to yodel using 
melodious mind bullets and sheer force of will? So were we. At last, the 
electronic Yodelling Pickle that you have always hoped for! Each 51/4" 
(13.3 cm) long plastic pickle yodels its little heart out at the push of a 
button. Three LR44 batteries included. Illustrated window box.

11761. $6.75/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 11761 5

GIANT  
WOODEN PENCIL
The greatest feature of this 14" 
(35.5 cm) long Giant Pencil is 
that it’s a real pencil. And in that 
capacity, it functions in all the 
great ways that a real pencil does. 
The lead writes, the eraser erases 
and it’s perfect for making your 
desk look tiny or for doing huge 
crossword puzzles. Illustrated  
acetate box.

11126. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum) 

7 39048 11126 2

14"
LONG

BALD BIGFOOT
Move the metal shavings with 
the magnetic plastic wand. 51/2" 
(14 cm) tall plastic frame in a 9" 
tall illustrated blistercard.

12905. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12905 2

BABY FACE
Move the metal shavings with 
the magnetic plastic wand. 
43/4" (12.1 cm) tall plastic 
frame in a 9" (22.9 cm) tall 
illlustrated blistercard.

12848. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12848 2

BAD HAIR DAY
Move the metal shavings with the 
magnetic plastic wand. 43/4" (12.1 
cm) tall plastic frame in a 9" (22.9 
cm) tall illlustrated blistercard.

12962. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12962 5



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 27

STRESS WEREWOLF
Squishy polyurethane foam. 31/4" (8.3 cm). Light 
strawberry scent. Net bag with illustrated header.

12965. $4.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12965 6

STRESS POSSUM
Squishy polyurethane foam. 4" (10.2 cm). Net 
bag with illustrated header.

12954. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12954 0

STRESS RUBBER CHICKEN
Squishy polyurethane foam. 7" (17.8 cm). Net bag 
with illustrated header.

12921. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12921 2

STRESS TURKEY
Squishy polyurethane foam. 
41/2" (11.4 cm). Net bag with 
illustrated header.

12897. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12897 0

STRESS TARDIGRADE
Squishy polyurethane foam. 
41/2" (11.4 cm). Net bag with 
illustrated header.

12846. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12846 8

STRESS MANATEE
Squishy polyurethane foam. 51/2" (14 cm). Net 
bag with illustrated header.

12809. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12809 3



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE28

PRISM
Educational as well as fun, our 41/2" 
(11.4 cm) plastic prism comes on an 
illustrated blistercard with interesting 
facts about color, light and refraction.

10295. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 10295 6

SWITCHBLADE SPORK
Survival in the epicurean jungle 
was a matter of brawn and 
culinary skill, in which mastery 
of the Switchblade Spork was 
king. Gangs of sous-chefs and 
line cooks ruled the streets 
and no food was safe from the 
steely glint of their sporks. These 
metal and plastic utensils snap 
open with the push of a button 
to 11" (27.9 cm) long and also 
feature a safety lock to prevent 
unexpected deployment. 
Illustrated blistercard.

12219. $4.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12219 0

SWITCHBLADE COMB
You’ve heard the stories: gangs 
of well-coiffed hoodlums 
terrorizing the streets with jars 
of pomade and pocket combs. 
It’s about time you invested in 
some protection for your ’do. 
Each of these 9" (22.9 cm) long 
(when open), metal and plastic 
switchblade combs snap open 
with the push of a button 
and also features a safety 
lock to prevent unexpected 
deployment. Illustrated 
blistercard.

11763. $4.25/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 11763 9

TOOTHPICK BIRD
Press down the head of this 3" (7.6 cm) tall plastic bird and he will 
peck a pick for you! Stands atop a hollow 2" (5.1 cm) base which stores 
toothpicks (not included). Illustrated box.

10481. $4.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 10481 3

DEVIL DUCKIE™
Tired of your sweet, innocent rubber duckie? Time for a Devil Duckie! 
This little 41/2" (11.4 cm) horned Devil Duckie is one sinful squeaker. 
You’ll think you’re soaking in the hot magma pools of Hades when he 
leers at you with his arched eyebrow in your evening bath. Sure, he’s 
a little evil, but it’s hard to resist his tiny horns and cute, chubby red 
body. Illustrated box.

12554. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12554 2

NOSE PENCIL SHARPENER
Stick a pencil up this nose and twist, and it will 
come out clean and sharp! High-quality, hard 
plastic, life-sized and lifelike. 21/4" (5.7 cm) 
long. Now with two skin tones! 36 count. 
Bulk. Illustrated display box.

12737. $1.25/pc (36 pc minimum)

7 39048 12737 9



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 29

LI’L DEVIL’S TRICK OF THE DAY
Make every day a laughfest with this set of seven classic tricks, pranks 
and practical jokes. Each set includes a Whoopee Cushion, a Joy 
Buzzer, a Nail Through Finger trick, a piece of Trick Candy, a pack of 
Snapping Gum, a Fake Ketchup Mess and a Fly in the Ice Cube trick. 
101/2" (26.7 cm) round illustrated blistercard.

11794. $7.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 11794 3

INFLATABLE TURKEY
This Inflatable Turkey looks so delicious you can 
almost smell the stuffing. But keep the carving 
knives away, because this bird is strictly for show! 
Each 16" (40.6 cm) vinyl turkey is perfect for staging 
your Thanksgiving table. Comes deflated in an 
illustrated box.

11940. $6.25/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 11940 4

EMERGENCY GOOGLY EYES
Tin filled with 20 pairs of plastic eyes 
in four different sizes ranging from 1/2" 
(1.3 cm) to 13/16" (3 cm) in diameter. Peel 
off the sticky back and put them on 
any inanimate object. 12 tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12266. $2.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12266 4

EMERGENCY BOWTIE
41/4" (10.8 cm) wide. Fabric with 
metal clip for attaching to collar. 
Comes in a 41/4" x 27/8" x 11/4" (10.8 
cm x 7.3 cm x 3.2 cm) illustrated 
tin. Shrinkwrapped. 

12098. $3.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12098 1

THE PUNCHING NUN
13" (33 cm) punching puppet with two levers inside that make the 
nun punch. Head and punching mechanism are made of hard vinyl; 
clothing is fabric. Bagged with illustrated header.

12720. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12720 1



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE30

JACKALOPE NODDER
If you look around, you’re going to see 
lots of references to jackalopes as fakes, a 
product of entrepreneurial hoaxing and 
rogue taxidermists. However, our Jackalope 
Nodder is based on the real thing. This 53/4" 
(14.6 cm) tall, hard vinyl bunny with horns 
is there to remind you that sometimes the 
truth is not literal and exists in the liminal 
spaces between things.
Adhesive base included. 
Illustrated box.

13005. $6.00/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13005 8

BIGFOOT NODDER
Instead of stewing about traffic during your 
commute, why not imagine you're searching 
for Bigfoot? Better yet, pretend he's your best 
friend already, he called shotgun on your 
dashboard, and now you're chauffeuring 
around this 63/8" (16 cm) tall, hard vinyl 
sasquatch with a jiggly head attached with a 
spring. Adhesive base included. Illustrated box.

12981. $6.00/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12981 6

SQUIRREL IN UNDERPANTS NODDER
Tired of all those naked squirrels streaking 
across your yard? Think squirrels should take 
a little bit more pride in their appearance? 
Take a stand! This 53/4" (14.6 cm) tall, hard vinyl 
Squirrel in Underpants Nodder lets everyone 
know that you want all the squirrels in 
underpants, the opinion of all decent people. 
Adhesive base included. Illustrated box.

12944. $6.00/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12944 1



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 31

RUTH BADER  
GINSBURG NODDER
5" (12.7 cm) tall. Hard vinyl. 
Adhesive base included.  
Illustrated box.

12850. $6.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12850 5

DASHBOARD  
HULA GIRL
51/4" (13.3 cm) tall. Hard vinyl. 
Illustrated window box.

11328. $4.50/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 11328 0

DASHBOARD JESUS
51/4" (13.3 cm) tall. Hard vinyl. 
Illustrated window box.

11093. $4.50/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 11093 7

GROANING BLOBFISH
Some people describe the blobfish’s 
expression as dour or grumpy, we just accept 
its resting blob-face for what it is: reality. 
When you squeeze this 71/4" (18.4 cm) long, 
soft vinyl fish, he lets out a satisfying oink-
like groan that describes just how his day is 
going. This product is to grumps what the 
rubber chicken is to jokesters. Net bag with 
illustrated header.

13001. $6.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13001 0



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE32

SQUAWKING PIGEON
For too long, chickens have claimed the mantle of world’s funniest 
bird. No longer! Now this 10" (25.4 cm) long, soft vinyl Squawking 
Pigeon is taking a break from perching on statues to squawk 
whenever you squeeze it. It’s a major coo for us to have this exclusive 
advancement in bird hilarity technology. Illustrated hang tag.

12969. $5.75/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12969 4

HANDERPANTS™ 
Are you really naked under those gloves? For Pete’s 
sake, put on some Handerpants! These 95% cotton, 
5% spandex fingerless gloves have the look and 
feel of men’s briefs. Fits most adult hands. Six boxes 
in each illustrated display box. 

11951. $6.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 11951 0

SQUEAK PICKLE
In the Archie McPhee laboratories, we wondered what would happen 
if we crossed our Squawking Chicken with a pickle. The results of this 
experiment are as hilarious as they are disturbing. Squeeze this 61/4" 
(15.8 cm) tall, soft vinyl Squeak Pickle and it will emit a squeak from its 
green beak. Pickles can do more than yodel! Illustrated hang tag.

13028. $6.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

 7 39048 13028 7



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 33

FORMAL 
HANDERPANTS™ 
95% cotton, 5% spandex 
with elastic band. Fits 
most adult hands. Six 
boxes in each illustrated 
display box.

12837. $6.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12837 6

UH OH…  
EMERGENCY UNDERPANTS
One pair of disposable polyester unisex 
underpants in each 3" x 11/2" x 3/4" (7.6 cm x 3.8 cm 
x 1.9 cm) tin. Fits most adults. 18 shrinkwrapped 
tins in each illustrated display box. 

12041. $2.50/pc (18 pc minimum)

7 39048 12041 7

INSTANT 
UNDERPANTS
One compressed pellet 
of disposable polyester 
unisex underpants in each 
21/2" (6.4 cm) round tin. Fits 
most children and small 
adults. 24 shrinkwrapped 
tins in each illustrated 
display box. 

12086. $2.00/pc 
 (24 pc minimum)

7 39048 12086 8

EMERGENCY UNDERPANTS 
DISPENSER
One pair of Emergency Underpants is great, 
but what if, um, you like, uh, have another 
emergency? Don’t fret, we’ve got you partially 
covered with the Emergency Underpants 
Dispenser. These 31/2" (8.9 cm) boxes look a lot 
like tissue boxes, but instead of tissues, they 
dispense polyester underpants! If you want 
to be extra safe, you should keep one by your 
bedside, one at work and one in the car. Each 
box contains five pairs of disposable unisex 
underwear that will fit most adults. 

12139. $4.25/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12139 1

PUBLIC TOILET SURVIVAL KIT
You never know when you’re going to encounter a public toilet with some cleanliness issues, so 
make sure you’re prepared with this Public Toilet Survival Kit. Each kit includes one toilet seat 
cover, a tissue pack and one pair of latex-free disposable gloves. Keep one of these 33/4" (9.5 cm) 
tall, metal tins with you at all times when you travel. 12 shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated 
display box.

12179. $3.50/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12179 7



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE34

BENDY RUBBER CHICKEN
5" (12.7 cm) tall. Soft vinyl. Bendable. 3D 
illustrated card.

12866. $2.50/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12866 6

RUBBER CHICKEN KEYRING
3" (7.6 cm) chicken with a keyring 
attached. Vinyl. 48 count. Individually 
tagged with UPC sticker. Illustrated 
display box.

12822. $1.50/pc (48 pc minimum)

7 39048 12822 2

RAINBOW RUBBER CHICKENS
3" (7.6 cm) long. Vinyl. 72 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12840. 50¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12840 6

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK  
RUBBER CHICKEN
If you looked at a normal Rubber 
Chicken, you’d assume that funny 
things only happen during the 
day. What about hilarious night 
shenanigans? This 20" (50.8 
cm) soft vinyl Glow-in-the-Dark 
Rubber Chicken will make you 
giggle no matter how little light 
there is. Whether you’re sitting 
in the dark in your living room 
pretending to not be home while 
someone knocks on the door or 
UPSing yourself cross-country in a 
crate, you’ll be laughing the entire 
time. Illustrated hangtag.

12838. $5.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12838 3

ITTY BITTY  
RUBBER CHICKENS
Vinyl. 11/2" (3.8 cm). You can also 
take them out and sell them 
individually. Illustrated bag of 12 
chickens.

12593. $4.50/bag of 12  
(12 bag minimum)

7 39048 12593 1

POCKET RUBBER CHICKENS
Sure, Rubber Chickens are the funniest thing 
ever, but if we had one complaint it would be 
their unwieldy size. These vinyl Pocket Rubber 
Chickens are only 3" (7.6 cm) long and, as the 
name suggests, will fit in your pocket for easy (and 
hilarious) transport! 72 count. Bulk. Illustrated 
display box.

12687. 50¢/pc (72 pc minimum)

7 39048 12687 7



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 35

EMOTIONAL SUPPORT CHICKEN
Going through a rough time? How about 
an Emotional Support Chicken? We all need 
someone to lean on, but when you lean on 
this 13" (33 cm) soft vinyl Rubber Chicken, 
it squawks its support loudly. It comes 
wearing a removable nylon vest 
that designates it as an official 
Emotional Support Chicken. 
Illustrated hangtag.

12943. $7.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

 7 39048 12943 4

DELUXE  
RUBBER CHICKEN
This Deluxe Rubber Chicken is 
181/2" (47 cm) long and made 
of rugged latex that feels like 
plucked chicken skin. Hand-
painted and bagged with 
illustrated tag.

09511. $5.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

 7 39048 09511 1

CHAMPION  
RUBBER CHICKEN
Squaaaaaaaaaawkkkk! This 
squawking Rubber Chicken 
won a blue ribbon for its shrill 
yell! It’s a 13" (33 cm) soft 
vinyl chicken that squeals and 
squawks with every squeeze. 
Guaranteed attention getter; 
we irritated everyone in our 
office when we were testing it. 
Illustrated hangtag.

12777. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12777 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE36

MEOW!

SQUAWK!

BOO!

EMERGENCY CHICKEN
This Emergency Chicken noisemaker fills 
in when a real (or rubber) chicken would 
be too much. This 31/2" (8.9 cm) electronic 
noisemaker includes four sounds — peep, 
cluck, morning crow and squawk. Plastic. 
Three LR44 batteries included. Illustrated 
card sleeve.

12889. $5.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12889 5

INSTANT AUDIENCE
This plastic 31/2" (8.9 cm) electronic Instant 
Audience noisemaker comes with four 
sounds — applause, crickets, rimshot and a 
booing audience. Imagine the face of your 
spouse when he or she tells a corny joke and 
you play cricket sounds. Divorce lawyers at 
your expense. Three LR44 batteries included. 
Illustrated card sleeve.

12404. $5.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12404 0

EMERGENCY CAT
One of the most underrated parts of cats 
is the sounds they make. This 31/2" (8.9 cm) 
electronic Emergency Cat noisemaker 
includes four sounds — mew, meow, catfight 
and purr. Press the buttons whenever you’re 
lonely for your cat. Plastic. Three LR44 
batteries included. Illustrated card sleeve.

12743. $5.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12743 0

EMERGENCY GOAT
Turns out GOAT not only stands for Greatest 
Of All Time, it’s also a popular animal! This 
31/2" (8.9 cm) electronic Emergency Goat 
noisemaker includes four sounds — scream, 
bleat, kids and goats. Press the buttons 
whenever you need some goat in your 
life. Plastic. Three LR44 batteries included. 
Illustrated card sleeve.

12911. $5.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12911 3

SIGH!

EMERGENCY BIGFOOT
You’re probably wondering how we got 
the actual Bigfoot to make sounds for our 
Emergency Bigfoot noisemaker. Let’s just say 
we bribed him with pizza and an IPA. This 
31/2" (8.9 cm) electronic Emergency Bigfoot 
noisemaker includes four sounds — howl, 
snort, roar and groan. Plastic. Three LR44 
batteries included. Illustrated card sleeve.

12745. $5.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12745 4

DISAPPOINTED SIGH
This 31/2" (8.9 cm) electronic Disappointed 
Sigh noisemaker makes sure that no 
annoyance goes unacknowledged ever 
again. It includes four sighs — male, 
female, shocked and end of the world. 
Plastic. Three LR44 batteries included. 
Illustrated card sleeve.

12891. $5.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12891 8



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 37

STATIONERY
GO GO GARGOYLE GAME
The Horrible Horseman has defeated the gargoyles that defended Crowning 
Castle and thrown everything into chaos. A new batch of baby gargoyles has 
been birthed from the fire demon to retake the castle and protect it from future 
attacks. These gargoyles have got to save the kingdom! This simple game takes 
you through a magical kingdom full of ghosts, cryptids and grumpy wizards. 
Includes a fantastic detail-filled game board, four 11/8" (2.9 cm) tall gargoyle 
tokens and 54 standard-sized, 21/2" x 31/2" (6.4 cm x 8.9 cm) illustrated cards. 
Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

13006. $12.50/pc (3 pc minimum)

7 39048 13006 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE38

HOW DID THE CHICKEN 
CROSS THE ROAD GAME
They’re tearing down a novelty factory 
to make way for a new freeway! The 
first Rubber Chicken to make it back 
can save the day and become the 
king of novelties. It’s a race to build an 
idyllic garden path back home as your 
opponents build freeways blocking your 
way. We provide the motivation, but you 
provide the how. Fun and funny! Includes 
four game pieces with plastic stands, 108 
21/4" x 37/16" (5.7 cm x 8.7 cm) illustrated 
playing cards and one die. Comes in a 
71/2" x 43/8" x 15/8" (19 cm x 11.1 cm x 4.1 
cm) illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12936. $9.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12936 6

FLY WIDOW GAME
This game, with the same rules as Old Maid, is based on the story of 
London’s Fly Widow. As you match the husbands during the game, you 
complete a humorous couplet that describes 
their death. Comes with 55 beautifully illustrated 
oversized, 23/4" x 4" (7 cm x 10.2 cm) cards. 
Illustrated tin. Eight shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12878. $6.50/pc (8 pc minimum)

7 39048 12878 9

CRAZY CAT LADY® BOARD GAME
In this exciting board game, you attempt to collect more cats than 
your fellow competitors as you make your way around the board. 
Fantastic feline fun for the whole family! Includes gameboard with 
spinner, four game pieces with plastic stands, fifty 5/8" (1.6 cm) tall 
plastic cats and four Wildcat cards. 91/2" x 91/2" x 13/4" (24.1 cm x 24.1 cm 
x 4.4 cm) illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

11893. $12.00/pc (3 pc minimum)

7 39048 11893 3



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 39

COUNCIL OF MONSTERS PLAYING CARDS
This is the official card deck of the Council of Monsters. A vampire, 
werewolf, mummy and monster got together and formed a club to 
come up with monster bylaws, certifications and conventions. These 
21/2" x 31/2" (6.4 cm x 8.9 cm) beautifully illustrated cards have unique 
face cards, a different monster for every suit and two jokers that are 
sure to please anyone who loves monsters. Illustrated tin. Twelve 
shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated display box.

12926. $3.65/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12926 7

KITTY PLAYING CARDS
Deck of 52 standard sized cards plus two jokers. 21/2" x 31/2" (6.4 cm x 
8.9 cm) cards in an illustrated tin. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12970. $3.65/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12970 0

BIGFOOT PLAYING CARDS
Deck of 52 standard size cards plus two jokers. 21/2" x 31/2" (6.4 cm x 
8.9 cm) cards in an illustrated tin. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12849. $3.65/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12849 9

PICKLE PLAYING CARDS
Deck of 52 standard size cards plus two jokers. 21/2" x 31/2" (6.4 cm x 
8.9 cm) cards in an illustrated tin. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12904. $3.65/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12904 5

GENERIC PLAYING CARDS
Deck of 52 standard sized cards plus two jokers. 21/2" x 31/2" (6.4 cm x 
8.9 cm) cards in a modestly illustrated tin. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins 
in each illustrated display box.

12938. $3.65/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12938 0



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE40

#2
HAPPY 
AXOLOTLS
page 4

#1
FINGER 
HANDS
page 18

#4
EMOTIONAL
SUPPORT 
CHICKEN
page 35

TOP 12
best sellers

#6
BIGFOOT AIR 
FRESHENER
page 47

#3
RACING
CATS IN
BOXES
page 20

#5
INSTANT
AUDIENCE
page 36



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 41

#7

#9
INSTANT UNDERPANTS
page 33

FINGER 
MONSTERS
page 13

#10
BACON CANDY
page 60

#12
MEDITATING
BIGFOOT
page 6

#11
UNICORN  
BANDAGES
page 57

#8
YODELLING
PICKLE
page 26



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE42

GLOW CHAMBER PUZZLE
This glow-in-the-dark puzzle is perfect for insomniacs because 
you can put it together day or night. It’s a 1000 piece jigsaw 
puzzle that pictures a pile of toys, but when you turn the lights 
out, those toys glow a ghostly green! This high-quality puzzle is 
191/8" x 283/4" (49 cm x 73 cm) when completed. Includes bonus 
poster! Shrinkwrapped illustrated box.

12925. $9.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12925 0

FINGER MONSTER FIESTA PUZZLE
Finger Monsters are one of the all-time classic toys and this puzzle 
features a heaping pile of them. These colorful monsters with jiggly 
arms are irresistible even in picture form. After you do this 1000 
piece puzzle, you’ll want to collect them all. This high-quality puzzle 
is 19 1/8" x 283/4" (49 cm x 73 cm) when completed. Includes bonus 
poster! Shrinkwrapped illustrated box.

12949. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12949 6

RUBBER CHICKEN MADNESS PUZZLE
While Rubber Chickens are known for being simply funny, this 
puzzle is pretty complicated. It’s a 1000 piece puzzle depicting a 
pile of Rubber Chickens. The colors of all the chickens are similar so 
you’re going to have to use the textures to put this together. This 
high-quality puzzle is 191/8" x 283/4" (49 cm x 73 cm) when completed. 
Includes bonus poster! Shrinkwrapped illustrated box.

12928. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12928 1

DAD’S JOKE DRAWER PUZZLE
All dads think they’re funny and this 1000 piece puzzle features all 
their important practical joke supplies. A perfect puzzle for humoring 
a humorous person and letting them know you appreciate their 
attempts to lighten the mood. This high-quality puzzle is 191/8" x 
283/4" (49 cm x 73 cm) when completed. Includes bonus poster! 
Shrinkwrapped illustrated box.

12951. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12951 9



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 43

TOY EXPLOSION PUZZLE
We don’t know what the inside of your head looks like, but this puzzle 
represents our inner landscape exactly. It’s a 1000 piece puzzle of 
random Archie McPhee toys displayed like they’re the ultimate toy 
box. This high-quality puzzle is 191/8" x 283/4" (49 cm x 73 cm) when 
completed. Includes bonus poster! Shrinkwrapped illustrated box.

12935. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12935 9

ACTION FIGURE EXTRAVAGANZA PUZZLE
This 1000 piece puzzle pictures a pile of action figures. From historical 
figures to professionals, these are all action figures from Archie 
McPhee stacked like someone just got done playing with them. This 
high-quality puzzle is 191/8" x 283/4" (49 cm x 73 cm) when completed. 
Includes bonus poster! Shrinkwrapped illustrated box. 

12953. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12953 3

LORD UNICORN AND HIS PUMPKIN KINGDOM PUZZLE
Lord Unicorn has many important duties, but this puzzle catches him 
in a moment of repose, taking a moment to survey his kingdom. It’s a 
1000 piece puzzle depicting a unicorn-headed human on a pumpkin 
throne examining a pumpkin. It’s like a Shakespearean play with a 
unicorn as the lead! This high-quality puzzle is 191/8" x 283/4" (49 cm 
x 73 cm) when completed. Includes bonus poster! Shrinkwrapped 
illustrated box.

12932. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12932 8

DUCK DAY AFTERNOON PUZZLE
Watching ducks is one of the most relaxing things you can do, so it 
figures that doing a puzzle of people dressed as ducks playing in the 
water is going to be one of the most confusing and stress-relieving 
things ever. It’s a 500 piece round puzzle of duck-people down by the 
docks celebrating life. This high-quality puzzle 
is 20" (51cm) in diameter when 
completed. Includes bonus poster! 
Shrinkwrapped illustrated box.

12937. $8.50/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12937 3



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE44

BIGFOOT RESEARCH KIT
Everybody is out searching for Bigfoot these days and we’re here 
to help. Our Bigfoot Research Kit contains items that easily double 
(maybe triple!) your chances of finding Bigfoot. Comes in a 7" x 5" 
x 11/2" (17.8 cm x 12.7 cm x 3.8 cm) decorated cardboard box that 
contains stickers, a membership card, evidence flags, informational 
booklet, field journal, a magnifier and scat bags. Six shrinkwrapped 
boxes in each illustrated display box.

12519. $8.25/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12519 1

DRESS-UP LITTLE BIGFOOT
Sure, he’s covered in hair, but is that enough? Our Dress-Up 
Little Bigfoot comes with 28 vinyl cling pieces of clothing and 
accessories that you can use to dress Bigfoot. This 7" (18 cm) tall 
Sasquatch is made of laminated cardboard with a foldout stand. 
That means you can set him up on any flat surface. Dress and 
re-dress Bigfoot year-round. All clings are reusable. Comes with 
lederhosen, trucker hat, boxers and more! Illustrated cardboard 
envelope.

12952. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12952 6

BIGFOOT  
POCKET  
JOURNALS
This is a set of three 
notebooks and each has a 
different cover decorated 
with Bigfoot. You can write 
anything you want inside, 
but to the world, you’ll look 
like a scientist trying to find 
Sasquatch. Each journal is 
51/2" x 31/2" (14 cm x 8.9 cm), has 48 pages of ruled 
paper and a pocket in the back. These are used by the 
actual Bigfoot to write his slam poetry! Attached with 
paper band and bagged. ISBN.

12517. $4.00/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12517 7



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 45

ROSIE THE RIVETER NOTEBOOKS
This set of three color notebooks is decorated with 
imagery of women working during the war effort 
in World War II. Each notebook is 48 pages, 51/2" x 
31/2" (14 cm x 8.9 cm) and filled with ruled paper. 
Attached with paper band and bagged. ISBN.

12858. $4.00/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12858 1

GRUMP NOTEBOOKS
Set of three 48-page, 51/2" x 31/2" (14 cm x 8.9 cm) notebooks labeled 
Daily Disappointments, Fresh Rants and Things That Annoy Me. Each 
has ruled paper and a pocket in the back. Attached with paper band 
and bagged. ISBN.

12522. $4.00/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12522 1

ANTISOCIAL NOTEBOOKS
Set of three notebooks labeled: I didn’t buy this on Amazon, I didn’t 
Google it, I read it in a book and Antisocial Media. Each notebook 
is 48 pages, 51/2" x 31/2" (14 cm x 8.9 cm) and contains ruled paper. 
Attached with paper band and bagged. ISBN.

12854. $4.00/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12854 3

COWGIRL NOTEBOOKS
This set of three 51/2" x 31/2" (14 cm x 8.9 cm) Cowgirl Notebooks begs 
to be filled with hopes, dreams and hard-earned prairie wisdom. 
Each is 48 pages of ruled paper. Attached with paper band and 
bagged. ISBN.

12714. $4.00/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12714 0

CRAZY CAT LADY® NOTEBOOKS
Set of three 51/2" x 31/2" (14 cm x 8.9 cm) notebooks labeled Cute 
Things My Cats Have Done, Things My Cats Have Brought Me and More 
Thoughts on Cats. 48 pages of ruled paper. Attached with paper 
band and bagged. ISBN.

12646. $4.00/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12646 4

UNICORN  
SPINNER 
NOTEBOOK
Each notebook has 56 
pages of 71/2" x 51/4" (19.1 
cm x 13.3 cm) ruled 
paper, where you can 
ponder the mysteries of 
life or plot out your next 
fantasy novel. Bookmark 
ribbon. Bagged. ISBN.

12829. $4.00/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12829 1



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE46

EXISTENTIAL  
COLORING BOOK
Twenty-four pages. 8" x 101/4" (20.3 cm x 
26 cm). Includes both coloring and activity 
pages. ISBN.

12516. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12516 0

SELF-ESTEEM  
COLORING BOOK
Twenty-four pages. 8" x 101/4" (20.3 cm x 
26 cm). Includes both coloring and activity 
pages. ISBN.

12675. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12675 4

OBVIOUS PLANT –  
HIGH FIVE THIS SIGN
Obvious Plant, Jeff Wysaski, is 
an internet star! Now you can 
pull his pranks yourself by 
taking the hilarious posters 
in this book and hang them 
around your neighborhood. 
Twenty-three perforated 
tear-out pages. 8" x 101/4" 
(20.3 cm x 26 cm). ISBN.

12677. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12677 8

BACON GIFT WRAP
Two 20" x 30" sheets of 
quality wrapping paper in 
each bag with info sticker.

12169. $2.00 97¢/set of 2  
(12 set minimum)

7 39048 12169 8

BACON GIFT TAG STICKERS
Twenty-eight To/From stickers on four 
sheets. 33/4" x 91/2" (9.5 cm x 24.1 cm) 
illustrated hanging booklet.

12581. $2.00 78¢/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12581 8

FUZZY BIGFOOT NOTEBOOK
83/4" x 61/2" (22.2 cm x 16.5 cm) notebook 
covered with simulated Bigfoot fur. Contains 
56 pages of ruled paper. Bagged.

12888. $7.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12888 8



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 47

I BELIEVE AIR FRESHENER
Sure, an air freshener smells good, but this air freshener is also an 
expression of your deeply held belief in the reality of Bigfoot. Instead 
of having long debates with skeptical passengers, just tap this I Believe 
Air Freshener and smile. This 43/8" (11.1 cm) tall air freshener smells like 
pine. Heavy cardstock. Includes string. Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12999. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12999 1

BIGFOOT AIR FRESHENER
People who live in the Pacific Northwest have a secret – we’ve all 
smelled Bigfoot and he’s incredibly rank. So, the genuinely pleasing 
pine odor of this 5" (12.7 cm) tall Bigfoot Air Freshener should come 
as a pleasant surprise. Perfect for your car, tent or RV. Heavy cardstock. 
String included. Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12303. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12303 6

BACON SCENT
BACON AIR FRESHENER
Bacon scent. 4" (10.2 cm) tall. Heavy cardstock. String 
included. Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12467. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12467 5

CORRECT USAGE
Attach this product so that it can move freely. Do not put this product 
in contact with plastic, wood, cloth or any other easily stained mate-
rial. Do not rest this product on a dashboard or air vents.

BANANA
SCENT

POSSUM AIR FRESHENER
Rather than hanging from your 
rearview mirror by its fleshy tail, 
this 45/8" (11.7 cm) long, heavy 
cardstock air freshener is playing 
dead and smelling like the banana 
peel it slept on last night. This air 
freshener says to every passenger 
in your car that you care how your 
car smells and you think possums 
are cool and classy. Includes string. 
Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12992. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12992 2

PINE SCENT
PINE SCENT

AUTO



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE48

ORANGE SCENT SANDALWOOD SCENT

THE SCREAM  
AIR FRESHENER
Orange scent. 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall. 
Heavy cardstock. String included. 
Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12815. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12815 4

AROMATIC MUSHROOM  
AIR FRESHENER
Sandalwood scent. 33/4" (9.5 cm). 
Heavy cardstock. String included. 
Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12920. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12920 5

ORANGE SCENTCINNAMON SCENT

CAT ASTRONAUT  
AIR FRESHENER
Orange scent. 41/2" (11.4 cm) tall. 
Heavy cardstock. String included. 
Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12883. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12883 3

KRAMPUS AIR FRESHENER
Cinnamon scent. 43/4" (12.1 cm) tall. 
Heavy cardstock. String included. 
Illustrated cardboard sleeve. 

12877. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12877 2

SQUIRREL IN UNDERPANTS 
AIR FRESHENER
It might seem weird at first, but 
if you think about it, squirrels in 
underpants were inevitable. Those 
little streakers have been running 
naked through trees for too long! 
This 43/4" (12.1 cm) tall air freshener 
with forest fresh scent comes with 
a string and an illustration of a 
properly covered squirrel. Illustrated 
cardboard sleeve.

12542. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12542 9
FOREST FRESH SCENT



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 49

3D BEE AIR FRESHENER
If this were just a honey-scented 
air freshener shaped like a bee, it 
would be great, but the fact that 
it’s 3D makes it the bee’s knees! 
It includes a 43/8" x 43/8" (11.1 cm x 
11.1 cm) bee and a pair of wings 
that attach to form a perfect 
insect that will keep your car 
smelling better than royal jelly. 
Heavy cardstock. String included. 
Illustrated cardboard sleeve.

12942. $2.50/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12942 7

3D CHANDELIER AIR FRESHENER 
If most people have one complaint about their commute, it’s 
that it isn’t fancy enough. This 41/4" x 31/2" (10.8 cm x 8.9 cm) 
Chandelier Air Freshener comes in two pieces that fit together 
to form a 3D chandelier that will turn your Mini into a luxurious 
ballroom. Smells like success! String included. Illustrated 
cardboard sleeve.

12500. $2.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12500 9

3D BAT AIR FRESHENER
These underrated animals not only eat 
insects and look cool but could also be a 
transformed vampire in search of prey. This 
41/2" x 8" (11.4 cm x 20.3 cm) 3D Bat Air Freshener comes in 
two pieces that fit together to form a 3D bat. Freshen your car 
cave with the scent of blood oranges. String included. Illustrated 
cardboard sleeve.

12917. $2.50/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12917 5

BLOOD 
ORANGE

SCENT

SCENT OF
SUCCESS!

HONEY SCENT



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE50

BIGFOOT  
AUTO SUNSHADE
Because he’s covered in thick fur from 
head to toe, Bigfoot isn’t a fan of direct 
sunlight. This Bigfoot Sunshade uses 
Bigfoot as a blocker to keep your car 
as cool as his cave. At 50" x 271/2" (127 
cm x 70 cm), it’s big enough for most 
cars. Using “solid material producing 
shade” technology, it protects, cools and 
blocks out UV rays. Includes two suction 
cups for installation so simple, even 
Mothman could do it. Folds for easy 
storage. Metalized polyester laminate. 
Bagged with illustrated header.

12986. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12986 1

CAR FULL OF ALIENS  
AUTO SUNSHADE
You’re escaping from Area 51 and 
you need to park your car for a while 
without it turning into a warp core 
meltdown. This Car Full of Aliens 
Sunshade provides the perfect 
cover. At 50" x 271/2" (127 cm x 70 
cm), this sunshade is big enough 
for most cars. It protects, cools and 
blocks out UV rays. Includes two 
suction cups for simple installation. 
Folds for easy storage. Metallized 
polyester laminate. Bagged with 
illustrated header.

12919. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12919 9

CAR FULL OF RUBBER 
CHICKENS AUTO SUNSHADE
Not only will this sunshade help to 
keep your car cool, it will also make 
you laugh every time you see it. 
It’s five Rubber Chickens that just 
flew the coop with the traditional 
surprised looks on their faces. At 
50" x 271/2" (127 cm x 70 cm), this 
sunshade is big enough for most 
cars. It protects, cools and blocks out 
UV rays. Includes two suction cups 
for simple installation. Folds  
for easy storage. Metallized  
polyester laminate. Bagged with 
illustrated header.

12857. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12857 4



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 51

CAR FULL OF BEES  
AUTO SUNSHADE
This sunshade creates the illusion 
that you car is full of bees! Can you 
go in the carpool lane if you have 
a swarm of bees riding shotgun? 
At 50" x 271/2" (127 cm x 70 cm), 
this sunshade is big enough for 
most cars. It protects, cools and 
blocks out UV rays. Includes two 
suction cups for simple installation. 
Folds for easy storage. Metallized 
polyester laminate. Bagged with 
illustrated header.

12823. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12823 9

CAR FULL OF SQUIRRELS  
AUTO SUNSHADE
Want it to look like something nutty 
is going on in your car? Does driving 
make you feel a little squirrely? This 
sunshade will not only protect and 
cool your car while blocking UV rays, 
it will also make it appear like it’s 
full of a squad of sassy squirrels. At 
50" x 271/2" (127 cm x 70 cm), it’s big 
enough for most cars. Includes two 
suction cups for simple installation. 
Folds for easy storage. Metallized 
polyester laminate. Fits most cars. 
Bagged with illustrated header.

12761. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12761 4

CAR FULL OF CATS  
AUTO SUNSHADE
If you could have one wish, wouldn’t 
it be that you could take your cats 
everywhere with you? This sunshade 
makes it look to outside observers 
that you’ve done just that. It’s filled 
to cat-pacity! At 50" x 271/2" (127 cm 
x 70 cm), it’s big enough for most 
cars. Protects, cools and blocks out 
UV rays. Includes two suction cups 
for installation so simple, even a kitty 
could do it. Folds for easy storage. 
Metallized polyester laminate. 
Bagged with illustrated header.

12709. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12709 6



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE52

BIGFOOT NIGHT LIGHT
Who doesn’t want a porcelain mediating 
Bigfoot sitting next to their bed? It looks 
like fancy art during the day, but at night 
it’s a multi-colored light show wherever 
you turn it on. Bigfoot is 41/8" (10.4 cm) tall 
and ready to show you what transcendent 
enlightenment might look like. Two LR44 
batteries included. Illustrated box.

13012. $9.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13012 6

TARDIGRADE NIGHT LIGHT
This ceramic Tardigrade Night Light looks like a 
classy piece of art during the day, but turn it on 
at night and it glows a reassuring green color. 
At 41/8" (10.4 cm) x 21/4" (5.7 cm), it’s many times 
larger than an actual tardigrade, which means 
you can see it at night without a microscope. 
Two LR44 batteries included. Illustrated box. 

12995. $8.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12995 3

COLOR 
CHANGING!

HOME



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 53

GNOME SQUIRREL FEEDER
This Gnome Squirrel Feeder lets you pretend that every 
pesky squirrel is a whimsical gnome. When 
squirrels eat out of the vinyl 73/4" (19.7 cm) tall 
gnome head, it makes it look like they are a 
gnome. Hole in top for hanging with string (not 
included). Illustrated box.

12984. $9.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12984 7

CAT HEAD SQUIRREL FEEDER
Do your cats like watching squirrels out the window? Well, this vinyl 
Cat Head Squirrel Feeder will drive them nuts. It’s 7" 
(17.8 cm) tall and has a hole in the top for 
easy hanging with string (not included). It will 
have you chuckling every time you look out the 
window. Illustrated box.

12711. $9.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12711 9

UNICORN SQUIRREL FEEDER
When squirrels eat out of the 91/2" x 10" (24.1 cm x 25.4 cm) vinyl 
unicorn head, it makes it look like they are the unicorn. Just attach the 
horn with a quick twist and then hang it with string 
(not included). Illustrated box.

12550. $9.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12550 4

HORSE HEAD SQUIRREL FEEDER
This hanging 61/2" x 10" (16.5 cm x 25.4 cm) vinyl squirrel feeder makes 
it appear as if any squirrel that eats from it is wearing a Horse Mask. 
You’ll laugh every morning as you drink your coffee 
while staring out the window into your 
backyard. Hole on top for hanging with 
string (not included). Illustrated box. 

12473. $9.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12473 6



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE54

DELUXE DISGUISE GLASSES 
Plastic frames, synthetic hair. Fits most adult 
heads. Individually tagged with UPC sticker. 
12 in each illustrated display box: eleven light 
skin tone and one dark skin tone.

09510. $2.25/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 09510 4

SAFETY MONITOR FEZ
Fluorescent polyester safety 
fabric. Fits most adult heads. 
Illustrated hangtag.

12680. $5.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12680 8

FASHION

CHICKEN & EGG
Set of two felt hats — a 
chicken for you and 
an egg for your kitty. 
Fits most humans/cats. 
Illustrated box.

12890. $6.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12890 1

PUMPKIN PALS
Set of two felt hats — a 
pumpkin for you and a 
pumpkin for your kitty. 
Fits most humans/cats. 
Illustrated box. 

12887. $6.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12887 1

SQUIRREL & ACORN
Set of two felt hats —  
a squirrel for you and  
an acorn for your kitty. Fits  
most humans/cats. 
Illustrated box. 

12882. $6.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12882 6

ROLE REVERSAL
Set of two felt hats 
— a cat for you and a 
human for your kitty. 
Fits most humans/cats. 
Illustrated box. 

12893. $6.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12893 2

K I T T Y  C U D D L E  C O S T U M E S

THUMB HAT
Tired of cold thumbs? This 2" (5.1 cm) knit polyester hat 
fits most thumbs. Perfect gift for the cold-thumbed and 
people who want to draw attention to their exceptionally 
beautiful thumbs. Bagged with illustrated header. 

12945. $1.75/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12945 8

CREEPY HORSE HEAD MASK
We’ve discovered yet another universal truth 
— a person wearing a Horse Head Mask looks 
downright disturbing. But don’t take our 
word for it; wear this latex mask with realistic 
fur mane to your next social function and 
watch as people scramble to avoid you! Fits 
most adult heads. Bagged with illustrated tag.   

12027. $12.75/pc (3 pc minimum)

7 39048 12027 1



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 55

12739. SQUIRREL IN RED DRESS

7 39048 12739 3

12770. THE SCREAM

7 39048 12770 6

12771. COCKROACH

7 39048 12771 3

12722. DISGUISE GLASSES

7 39048 12722 5

12898. MONSTER GIRL

7 39048 12898 7

INFLATABLE TIARA
Vinyl with elastic strap. Fits 
most heads. Illustrated box. 
Six boxes in each illustrated 
display box.

12839. $4.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12839 0

GIANT LOBSTER CLAWS
Set of two. Latex. 141/2" (37 
cm) long. Fits most adult 
hands. Bagged with 
illustrated tag.

12412. $12.75/set of 2  
(3 set minimum)

7 39048 12412 5

PAGAN  
BREAKFAST  
GOD MASK
141/2" (36.8 cm) wide. EVA foam. Fits most 
adult heads. Bagged with illustrated header.

12886. $9.00/pc (4 pc minimum)

7 39048 12886 4

12835. SANTAUR 

7 39048 12835 2

12833. MONSTER WOMAN 

7 39048 12833 812830. FLY 

7 39048 12830 7

GLOWS IN 
THE DARK

12836. SEŇOR MISTERIOSO

7 39048 12836 9

12767. CAT ASTRONAUT

7 39048 12767 6

GLOWS IN 
THE DARK

12894. MONSTER GUY

7 39048 12894 9

GLOWS IN 
THE DARK

STRANGE PINS
These enamel pins will dress up any outfit. Whether 
you’re dressing in your best pantsuit, beekeeper’s 
jumper or sleeveless jean jacket, you’ll carry a piece 
of our trademark weirdness with you. These are die-
cast metal and enamel pins that range in size from 1" 
(2.5 cm) to 2" (5.1 cm). Illustrated card. Bagged.
$3.75/pc (6 pc minimum of each style)



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE56

BIGFOOT BANDANA
One thing we all know about Bigfoot is that he appreciates things 
that are both functional and stylish. This 22" x 22" (56 cm x 56 
cm) 100% cotton bandana is decorated with images of Bigfoot. 
Illustrated hang tag.

12948. $4.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12948 9

MONSTER BANDANA
Whether you like the vampire, werewolf, mummy or Frankenstein’s 
monster, this is what you’ll want to wear to the grocery store. This 22" 
x 22" (56 cm x 56 cm) 100% cotton bandana is for the person who 
celebrates Halloween year-round. IIllustrated hang tag.

12964. $4.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12964 9

BIGFOOT SOCKS
These are men’s dress socks 
made of a soft combed cotton 
blend. Illustrated header.

12686. $4.75/pair  
(6 pair minimum)

7 39048 12686 0

UNICORN SOCKS
Soft combed cotton blend 
women’s crew socks.  
Illustrated header.

12817. $4.75/pair (6 pair minimum)

7 39048 12817 8

UFF DA! SOCKS
Soft combed cotton blend men’s dress 
socks. Illustrated header.

12754. $4.75/pair (6 pair minimum)

7 39048 12754 6

SEATTLE SOCKS
Soft combed cotton blend men’s 
dress socks. Illustrated header.

12644. $4.75/pair (6 pair minimum)

7 39048 12644 0



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 57

HEALTH

2 
different

styles!

BACON BANDAGES
Ouch! That smarts! Treat your minor 
cuts, scrapes and scratches with 
the incredible healing power of 
meat. And if a fancy bandage 
isn’t enough to dry up your tears, 
how about a FREE PRIZE! Each 
comes in a 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall, metal pocket 
tin and contains a small trinket to help make 
even the ouchiest owies feel all better in 
no time. The 3" x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm) Bacon 
Strips are cut to look like small slabs of bacon. 
Fifteen per tin. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in 
each illustrated display box.

11476. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 11476 8

UFF DA! BANDAGES
The first thing a Scandinavian does after a 
minor injury is utter an “Uff Da!” under their 
breath. Now, you can follow that up with an 
Uff Da! Bandage. Each of the fifteen large, 3" 
x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm) sterile strips says Uff Da! 
They’ll let the world know you’re hurt, but 
that’s just part of life. They come in a 33/4" (9.5 
cm) tall metal tin with a FREE PRIZE! Latex-
free adhesive. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in 
each illustrated display box.

12880. $ 3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12880 2

UNICORN BANDAGES
Enchanted Unicorn Bandages use the 
power of unicorns to heal your wounds! The 
sparkling dazzle of the unicorn is on the other 
side of the bandage, which is decorated with 
rainbows and prancing one-horned horses. 
Latex-free with sterile gauze. 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall 
metal tin contains fifteen 3" x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 
cm) adhesive bandages and a FREE PRIZE! 
Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated 
display box. 

11748. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 11748 6

JESUS BANDAGES
The Jesus Bandage mixes the healing powers 
of medicine with the spiritual healing of the 
Christian messiah. Each bandage is decorated 
with the image of Jesus to offer you hope and 
solace. Latex-free with sterile gauze. 33/4" (9.5 
cm) tall metal tin contains fifteen 3" x 1" (7.6 
cm x 2.5 cm) adhesive bandages and a FREE 
PRIZE! Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box. 

11657. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 11657 1



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE58

NO
FREE

PRIZE!

2 
different

styles!

2 
different

styles!

PICKLE BANDAGES
Never underestimate the protective power of 
pickles! Latex-free bandages with sterile gauze. 
33/4" (9.5 cm) tall metal tin contains fifteen 3" x 
1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm) adhesive bandages and a 
FREE PRIZE! Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box. 

11818. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 11818 6

MEH BANDAGES
These fifteen large sterile strips, 3" x 1" (7.6 
cm x 2.5 cm), decorated with the word “Meh” 
lets the world know not to worry about 
you. They come in a 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall metal 
tin with a FREE PRIZE! Latex-free adhesive. 
Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated 
display box.

12856. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12856 7

LEECH BANDAGES
Isn’t it shocking that using leeches in 
medicine has come back in vogue? Each of 
the fifteen large, 3" x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm), 
sterile strips has a picture of a leech on it. 
They come in a 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall metal tin 
with a FREE PRIZE! Latex-free adhesive. 
Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated 
display box.

12906. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12906 9

SLOTH NURSE BANDAGES
When you get hurt, it’s important to 
remember to take it slow! This adorable sloth 
nurse wants you to get better at your own 
pace. There are fifteen large sterile strips, 3" 
x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm), that come in a 33/4" (9.5 
cm) tall metal tin. FREE PRIZE! Latex-free 
adhesive. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12700. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12700 3

GENERIC BANDAGES
Generic bandages. This is a 33/4" (9.5 cm) 
tall metal tin container of bandages. Each 
bandage has the word “bandage” on it. 
You will get fifteen large, 3" x 1" (7.6 cm x 
2.5 cm), sterile strips in each tin. No free 
prize included. Latex-free adhesive. Twelve 
shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated 
display box.

12934. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12934 2

BIGFOOT BANDAGES
We’ve made this pack of ten extra large 
Bigfoot-decorated bandages; 3" x 11/2" (7.6 
cm x 3.8 cm) so they’ll cover even oversized 
blisters and boo-boos. Comes in a lovely 33/4" 
(9.5 cm) tall metal tin. Latex-free adhesive. 
FREE PRIZE! Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in 
each illustrated display box.

12477. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12477 4



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 59

8 
different
possible

styles!

9
different
possible

styles!

2 
different

styles!

BRAVERY BANDAGES
Remember that time you got a tiny 
paper cut and didn’t cry? We think 
you deserve a tiny medal. Each of 
these Bravery Bandages celebrates 
how courageous you were in the 
face of minor adversity.  Latex-free 
with sterile gauze. 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall 
metal tin contains fifteen assorted 
3" x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm) adhesive 
bandages and a FREE PRIZE! 
Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each 
illustrated display box.

12703. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12703 4

CRAZY CAT LADY® 
BANDAGES
Cat owners know that sometimes, 
accidentally, kitties can give you tiny 
little scratches or bite marks. These 
Crazy Cat Lady Bandages not only cover 
them up, but advertise how much you 
love your cats with an assortment of 
fantastic feline imagery. There are fifteen 
assorted large sterile strips, 3" x 1" (7.6 
cm x 2.5 cm), that come in a 33/4" (9.5 cm) 
tall metal tin. FREE PRIZE! Latex-free 
adhesive. Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in 
each illustrated display box.

12574. $3.00/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12574 0

COWGIRL BANDAGES
No matter how tough a cowgirl is, she’s still going to get scrapes and 
cuts that require a bandage. With these beautiful bandages, cowgirls 
won’t cramp their style while they’re telling their dogies to git along. 
There are fifteen large sterile strips, 3" x 1" (7.6 cm x 2.5 cm), that 
come in a 33/4" (9.5 cm) tall metal tin. FREE PRIZE! Latex-free adhesive. 
Twelve shrinkwrapped tins in each illustrated display box.

12616. $3.00 $1.59/pc (12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12616 7

BACON LIP BALM
Every time you eat bacon, don’t you wish you could taste that cured 
meat flavor all day long? Well, now you can! Just carry around a tube 
of this Bacon Lip Balm and you can keep your lips moist and meaty 
around the clock. Warning: Your lips will smell like bacon, but they are 
not bacon. Do not bite your lips. Each tube is 21/2" (6.4 cm) long with a 
twist bottom dispenser. Illustrated blistercard.

11957. $1.75/pc (24 pc minimum)



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE60

CANDY

HOT DOG CANDY
31/4" x 21/2" x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped hot 
dog-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

13004. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13004 1

SOUR CREAM  
& ONION CANDY
31/4" x 21/2" x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped 
sour cream and onion-flavored candy. 
Shrinkwrapped.

13018. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13018 8

KETCHUP CANDY
31/4" x 21/2" x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
filled with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped 
ketchup-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

12958. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12958 8

PHO CANDY
31/4" x 21/2"x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped 
pho-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

12947. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12947 2

KALE CANDY
31/4" x 21/2"x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped 
kale-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

12909. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12909 0

FRIED  
CHICKEN CANDY
31/4" x 21/2" x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped 
chicken-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

12860. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12860 4

PIZZA CANDY
31/4" x 21/2" x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin 
with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of individually wrapped 
pizza-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

12912. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12912 0

BACON CANDY
31/4" x 21/2" x 2" (8.3 cm x 6.4 cm x 5.1 cm) tin with 2.5 oz. (72 g) of 
individually wrapped bacon-flavored candy. Shrinkwrapped.

12185. $3.00/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12185 8



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 61

BUTTER CANDY CANES
Sure, we could have done toast-flavored candy canes, but why not 
just cut to the chase and use the flavor of pure, fatty butter? Each 
package contains six, 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall candy canes with yellow 
and white stripes. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

13002. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 13002 7

BRISKET CANDY CANES
Brisket isn’t the best cut of meat, but prepared correctly, it’s a holiday 
tradition! These Brisket Candy Canes have the flavor of brisket with 
none of the connective tissue. You’ll get six candy canes, enough to 
share with the whole kid’s table. Each candy cane is 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall 
with brown and white stripes. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

13011. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 13011 9

CAESAR SALAD CANDY CANES
People often question the flavors of our candy canes and we 
justify them. This one is beyond justification. It’s a package of six 
candy canes that taste like Caesar salad. A little creamy, a little 
lettuce-y, and a tiny bit anchovy. Don’t ask why, just try it! Each 
candy cane is 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall with light and dark green stripes. 
Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

13007. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 13007 2



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE62

SARDINE CANDY CANES
Some people like the flavor of peppermint and other people prefer 
the flavor of sardines. These Sardine Candy Canes taste like a tiny fishy 
straight from the tin. OK, it’s a little sweeter than an actual sardine and 
packed tight with Christmas spirit. Each candy cane is 51/4"(13.3 cm) tall 
with gray and white stripes. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12976. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12976 2

SOUR CREAM & ONION CANDY CANES
Most people think of potato chips when they think of sour cream and 
onion, but we think about candy canes! You get six, 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall 
savory candy canes with green and yellow stripes that taste just like a 
sweet sour cream and onion dip. Eating these not only demonstrates 
the sophistication of your palette, but is also a testament to your 
courage. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12997. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12997 7

HOT DOG CANDY CANES
Boiled, grilled or steamed, everybody loves a hot dog! Sure, 
traditionally they aren’t made from the highest quality meat, but it’s a 
nostalgic flavor that can’t be beat. Each pack of six, 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall 
candy canes has red and white stripes and tastes like a sweet, meaty 
hot dog. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12985. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12985 4

MAC & CHEESE CANDY CANES
These candy canes taste like your childhood favorite — mac and 
cheese. It’s like comfort food-flavored comfort food! Macaroni and 
cheese has become a holiday family tradition in many parts of the 
country, so why not let our holiday candy reflect that? Each mac and 
cheese-flavored candy cane is 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall with yellow and white 
stripes. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12791. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12791 1



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 63

KETCHUP CANDY CANES
Do you know what makes mediocre food edible? Ketchup! So, just 
imagine how a ketchup-flavored candy cane can take your holiday 
from meh to magnificent. This set of six candy canes really does 
taste like sweet, tomatoey ketchup. America’s favorite condiment 
is here to save Christmas from being dry and tasteless! Each candy 
cane is 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall with red and white stripes. Illustrated 
box. Shrinkwrapped.

12940. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12940 3

KALE CANDY CANES
Talk about a superfood, kale is not only very nutritious but also 
incredibly delicious. This set of six Kale Candy Canes gives you the 
flavor of kale with none of the dietary benefits. Plus, the package 
features personified kale. Kids love it! Each candy cane is 51/4" (13.3 cm) 
tall with green and white stripes. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12869. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12869 7

PICKLE CANDY CANES
Christmas can be a difficult time for someone who isn’t that into 
sweets. If you’re the savory sort, you might prefer the dill tang of our 
Pickle Candy Canes. Not only do they have an elegant green color that 
will go well with your regular candy canes, they also present a clear 
flavor alternative. You’ll get six, 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall pickle-flavored canes 
in each box, beautifully decorated with the friendly image of Santa 
Pickle. Illustrated box. Shrinkwrapped.

12313. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12313 5

BACON CANDY CANES
When we told Santa Claus about these Bacon Candy Canes, he 
nearly fell out of his sleigh. Then he let out a jolly guffaw and 
thanked us for saving Christmas. Not too bad for a day’s work! 
Six 51/4" (13.3 cm) tall, bacon-flavored canes in each illustrated 
box. Shrinkwrapped.

12192. $3.50/box of 6 (12 box minimum)

7 39048 12192 6



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE64

HOLIDAY

AXOLOTL ORNAMENT
Axolotls are amphibious, so while they’d probably prefer to be in a 
tank, it’s completely feasible that they might spend some time on a 
tree. This 33/8" (8.5 cm) tall Axolotl Ornament 
depicts a curled, smiling axolotl that wants 
nothing more than to help you celebrate 
the holidays. Includes a string for hanging. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

13015. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13015 7

HAPPY HOT DOG ORNAMENT
This ornament is a real weiner! It’s a hand-blown glass, 
5" (12.7 cm) tall drooling hot dog that wants to help 
you celebrate the holidays. It’ll have you screaming, 
“Hot dog, it’s Christmas!” Includes a string for hanging. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

13017. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13017 1

MEDITATING MUSHROOM ORNAMENT
This shiny mushroom doesn’t seem like it just bloomed on the tree, 
it looks as if it’s having a meditation retreat there. This 3" (7.6 cm) 
tall Meditating Mushroom Ornament is made 
from hand-blown glass and includes a string 
for hanging, or can just sit on your mantle. 
Get multiple mushrooms and form your own 
mushroom monastery. Illustrated acetate tube.

13010. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13010 2

VULTURE ORNAMENT
This vulture’s only wish for Christmas is a festive carcass under the tree. 
If that can’t happen, it’s happy to feast on leftover turkey. This hand-
blown glass, 31/2" (8.8 cm) tall Vulture Ornament is 
ready to inject a bit of dark reality into the hope and 
peace of your Christmas. Includes string for hanging 
or can sit on its own. Illustrated acetate tube.

13008. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 13008 9



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 65

TARDIGRADE ORNAMENT
41/2" (11.4 cm). Hand-blown glass. Includes 
string for hanging or can sit on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12927. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12927 4

BLOBFISH ORNAMENT
41/2" (11.4 cm). Hand-blown glass. Includes 
string for hanging or can sit on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12924. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12924 3

SANTA POSSUM ORNAMENT
41/2" (11.4 cm) long. Hand-blown glass. Includes 
string for hanging. Illustrated acetate tube.

12980. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12980 9

MONSTER ORNAMENT SET
Set of three. 31/2" (8.9 cm). Hand-blown 
glass. Includes string for hanging. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12931. $14.50/set of 3 (3 set minimum)

7 39048 12931 1

ENLIGHTENED BIGFOOT ORNAMENT
31/2" (8.9 cm) tall. Hand-blown glass. Includes 
string for hanging or can sit on its own. Illustrated 
acetate tube.

12994. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12994 6

DR. JEKYLL & MR. HYDE ORNAMENT
31/4" (8.3 cm) tall. Hand-blown glass. Includes string 
for hanging. Illustrated acetate tube.

12988. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12988 5



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE66

SANTAUR ORNAMENT
5" (12.7 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Includes string for 
hanging or can stand on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12978. $8.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12978 6

KRAMPUS ORNAMENT
51/2" (14 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Includes string for 
hanging or can stand on its 
own. Illustrated acetate tube.

12864. $8.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12864 2

BIGFOOT ORNAMENT
61/4" (15.9 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Includes a string for 
hanging or can stand on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube. 

12495. $8.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12495 8

CRAZY CAT LADY® 
ORNAMENT
51/4" (13.3 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Includes a string for 
hanging or can stand on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12630. $8.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12630 3

LUCKY YODELLING  
CHRISTMAS PICKLE 
ORNAMENT
41/2" (11.4 cm). Plastic. Motion 
detector, when turned on, makes 
it yodel when a person or pet 
comes within 3 feet (1 m). Two 
AAA batteries included. 
Illustrated window box.

12322. $7.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12322 7

SQUIRREL IN 
UNDERPANTS 
ORNAMENT
4" (10.2 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Includes string for 
hanging or can stand on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12558. $8.50/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12558 0

SANTA PIGEON  
TREE TOPPER
101/2" (26.7 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Slides over the top of your 
tree or it can stand on any flat 
surface. Illustrated acetate tube.

12653. $14.50/pc  
(2 pc minimum)

7 39048 12653 2

GERTRUDE ORNAMENT
Hand-blown glass. 5" (12.7 cm) 
tall. Includes string for hanging or 
can stand on its own. Illustrated 
acetate tube.

12649. $7.50 $3.79/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12649 5



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 67

PUG HEAD  
ORNAMENT
Hand-blown glass. 31/2" (8.9 
cm) tall. Includes a string for 
hanging or can sit on its own. 
Illustrated acetate tube.

12614. $8.50/pc (6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12614 3

INTROVERT 
ORNAMENT
35/8" (9.2 cm) tall. Hand- 
blown glass. Includes string 
for hanging or can stand on its 
own. Illustrated acetate tube.

12553. $7.50 $3.79/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12553 5

DOLLAR PYRAMID 
ORNAMENT
5" (12.7 cm) tall. Hand-blown 
glass. Includes string for 
hanging or can stand on its 
own. Illustrated box.

12731. $7.50 $3.79/pc  
(6 pc minimum)

7 39048 12731 7

CREEPY HORSE  
HEAD ORNAMENT
Hand-blown glass. 31/2" x 41/2" 
(8.9 cm x 11.4 cm). Includes 
a string for hanging or can 
sit on its own. Illustrated 
acetate tube.

12428. $7.50 $2.43/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12428 6

PUNCTUATION ORNAMENTS
Set of three polystone ornaments — Ampersand, 
Question Mark and Exclamation Point. 31/8" (7.9 cm) tall. 
Includes string for hanging. Illustrated window box.

12563. $7.50 $1.84/set of 3 (12 set minimum)

7 39048 12563 4

EXISTENTIALIST ORNAMENTS
Set of three. 2" (5.1 cm) diameter. Glass. 
Includes string for hanging. Illustrated box.

12799. $6.50 $3.99/set of 3 (4 set minimum)

7 39048 12799 7

MUSTACHE ORNAMENT
Each 43/4" (12.1 cm) wide plastic Mustache 
Ornament captures the proud tradition 
of mustaches past and present in a sleek 
and classy design. Hang one from your 
backpack or rearview mirror or put one on a 
Christmas tree to give it some gentlemanly 
flair! Comes with a string for hanging. 
Illustrated acetate box.

12206. $3.75 $1.42/pc  
(12 pc minimum)

7 39048 12206 0



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE68

NUMERICAL INDEX
09181. FINGER MONSTERS ............................13

09510. DELUXE DISGUISE GLASSES  ...............54

09511. DELUXE RUBBER CHICKEN ..................35 

10295. PRISM ...............................................28

10481. TOOTHPICK BIRD ...............................28

11093. DASHBOARD JESUS ............................31

11126. GIANT WOODEN PENCIL .....................26

11328. DASHBOARD HULA GIRL ....................31

11476. BACON BANDAGES .............................57

11657. JESUS BANDAGES...............................57 

11748. UNICORN BANDAGES .........................57

11761. YODELLING PICKLE ............................26

11763. SWITCHBLADE COMB .........................28

11794. LI’L DEVIL’S TRICK OF THE DAY............29

11815. GLOW FINGER ZOMBIES .....................17

11818. PICKLE BANDAGES .............................58

11893. CRAZY CAT LADY® BOARD GAME .........38

11940. INFLATABLE TURKEY ..........................29

11951. HANDERPANTS™  ...............................32

11957. BACON LIP BALM ...............................59

12041. UH OH… EMERGENCY UNDERPANTS .33

12086. INSTANT UNDERPANTS ......................33

12098. EMERGENCY BOWTIE .........................29

12139. EMERGENCY UNDERPANTS DISPENSER 33

12161. FINGER TENTACLES ............................15

12169. BACON GIFT WRAP .............................46

12179. PUBLIC TOILET SURVIVAL KIT .............33

12185. BACON CANDY ...................................60

12192. BACON CANDY CANES ........................63

12206. MUSTACHE ORNAMENT ......................67

12219. SWITCHBLADE SPORK ........................28

12266. EMERGENCY GOOGLY EYES .................29

12303. BIGFOOT AIR FRESHENER ...................47

12313. PICKLE CANDY CANES ........................63

12322. YODELLING PICKLE ORNAMENT ............ 66

12364. INFLATABLE UNICORN HORN FOR CATS . 25

12404. INSTANT AUDIENCE............................36

12412. GIANT LOBSTER CLAWS ......................55

12428. HORSE HEAD ORNAMENT ...................67

12458. BIGFOOT ACTION FIGURE ...................25

12467. BACON AIR FRESHENER ......................47

12470. CRAZY CAT LADY® ACTION FIGURE ......25

12473. HORSE HEAD SQUIRREL FEEDER .........53

12477. BIGFOOT BANDAGES ..........................58

12495. BIGFOOT ORNAMENT .........................66

12500. 3D CHANDELIER AIR FRESHENER  .......49

12513. FINGER HANDS ..................................18

12516. EXISTENTIAL COLORING BOOK ............46

12517. BIGFOOT POCKET JOURNALS ..............44

12519. BIGFOOT RESEARCH KIT .....................44

12522. GRUMP NOTEBOOKS ..........................45

12530. HANDICORN ......................................16

12542. SQUIRREL IN UNDERPANTS  

AIR FRESHENER ............................................48

12550. UNICORN SQUIRREL FEEDER ..............53

12553. INTROVERT ORNAMENT .....................67

12554. DEVIL DUCKIE™..................................28

12558. SQUIRREL IN UNDERPANTS ORNAMENT 66

12563. PUNCTUATION ORNAMENT ................67

12574. CRAZY CAT LADY® BANDAGES .............59

12581. BACON GIFT TAG STICKERS .................46

12593. ITTY BITTY RUBBER CHICKENS ...........34

12595. HANDICAT .........................................16

12614. PUG ORNAMENT ................................67

12616. COWGIRL BANDAGES .........................59

12617. HANDIPUG ........................................16

12620. FINGER FEET ......................................14

12630. CRAZY CAT LADY ORNAMENT .................. 66

12637. GLOW-IN-THE-DARK FINGER TENTACLES . 15

12644. SEATTLE SOCKS ..................................56

12646. CRAZY CAT LADY® NOTEBOOKS ...........45

12649. GERTRUDE ORNAMENT ......................66

12653. SANTA PIGEON TREE TOPPER..............66

12655. CAT BONNET ......................................25

12674. WIND-UP CHATTERING TEETH ............23

12675. SELF-ESTEEM COLORING BOOK ...........46

12677. OBVIOUS PLANT – HIGH FIVE THIS SIGN .46

12678. DUCK FEET .........................................14

12680. SAFETY MONITOR FEZ ........................54

12686. BIGFOOT SOCKS .................................56

12687. POCKET RUBBER CHICKENS ................34

12688. GLOW-IN-THE-DARK FINGER HANDS ..18

12694. GLOW-IN-THE-DARK FINGER MONSTERS . 13

12698. HANDISQUIRREL ................................16

12700. SLOTH NURSE BANDAGES ...................58

12703. BRAVERY BANDAGES .........................59

12709. CAR FULL OF CATS AUTO SUNSHADE ...51

12711. CAT HEAD SQUIRREL FEEDER ..............53

12713. FINGER CAT PAWS ..............................15

12714. COWGIRL NOTEBOOKS .......................45

12720. THE PUNCHING NUN ..........................29

12722. DISGUISE GLASSES STRANGE PIN .......55

12731 DOLLAR PYRAMID ORNAMENT ............67

12732. GLOW CATS ........................................25

12737. NOSE PENCIL SHARPENER ..................28

12739. SQUIRREL IN RED DRESS STRANGE PIN..55

12743. EMERGENCY CAT ................................36

12745. EMERGENCY BIGFOOT ........................36

12754. UFF DA! SOCKS ...................................56

12757. HANDICORGI......................................16

12759. FINGER HANDS FOR FINGER HANDS ...18

12760. FINGER CATS ......................................10

12761. CAR FULL OF SQUIRRELS AUTO SUNSHADE .51

12764. BLACK AND WHITE FINGER MONSTERS . 13

12767. CAT ASTRONAUT STRANGE PIN ...........55

12770. THE SCREAM STRANGE PIN ................55

12771. COCKROACH STRANGE PIN .................55

12777. CHAMPION RUBBER CHICKEN ............35

12791. MAC & CHEESE CANDY CANES .............62

12799. EXISTENTIALIST ORNAMENT ..............67

12809. STRESS MANATEE ..............................27

12811. RAINBOW FINGER HANDS ..................18

12815. THE SCREAM AIR FRESHENER .............48

12817. UNICORN SOCKS ................................56

12818. FINGER LOBSTER CLAWS ....................15

12820. HANDIMONSTER ................................17

12822. RUBBER CHICKEN KEYRING ................34

12823. CAR FULL OF BEES AUTO SUNSHADE ...51

12829. UNICORN SPINNER NOTEBOOK ...........45

12833. MONSTER WOMAN STRANGE PIN .......55

12835. SANTAUR STRANGE PIN .....................55 

12836. SEŇOR MISTERIOSO STRANGE PIN .....55

12837. FORMAL HANDERPANTS™  .................33

12838. GLOW-IN-THE-DARK RUBBER CHICKEN .34

12839. INFLATABLE TIARA .............................55

12840. RAINBOW RUBBER CHICKENS ............34

12844. EYEBALL FINGER PUPPETS .................11

12846. STRESS TARDIGRADE .........................27

12848. BABY FACE .........................................26

12849. BIGFOOT PLAYING CARDS ..................39

12850. RUTH BADER GINSBURG NODDER ......31

12851. FINGER SQUIRRELS ............................11

12854. ANTISOCIAL NOTEBOOKS ...................45

12856. MEH BANDAGES .................................58

12857. CAR FULL OF RUBBER CHICKENS  

AUTO SUNSHADE ..........................................50

12858. ROSIE THE RIVETER NOTEBOOKS ........45

12860. FRIED CHICKEN CANDY.......................60

12864. KRAMPUS ORNAMENT .......................66

12866. BENDY RUBBER CHICKEN ...................34

12868. WIND-UP PEPPY PIGEON ...................23

12869. KALE CANDY CANES ...........................63

12870. BIGFOOT FINGER FEET........................14

12872. RACING BABIES .................................20

12875. FINGER BRAINS .................................11

12877. KRAMPUS AIR FRESHENER .................48

12878. FLY WIDOW GAME ..............................38

12879. SUNNY THE HAPPY BLOBFISH ............26

12880. UFF DA! BANDAGES ............................57

12882. SQUIRREL & ACORN  

KITTY CUDDLE COSTUME ...............................54

12883. CAT ASTRONAUT AIR FRESHENER .......48

12885. GLOW DOGS .......................................25

12886. PAGAN BREAKFAST GOD MASK ...........55

12887. PUMPKIN PALS KITTY CUDDLE COSTUME.. 54

12888. FUZZY BIGFOOT NOTEBOOK................46

12889. EMERGENCY CHICKEN ........................36

12890. CHICKEN & EGG KITTY CUDDLE COSTUME 54



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 69

12891. DISAPPOINTED SIGH ..........................36

12893. ROLE REVERSAL KITTY CUDDLE COSTUME .54

12894. MONSTER GUY STRANGE PIN .............55

12897. STRESS TURKEY .................................27

12898. MONSTER GIRL STRANGE PIN .............55

12904. PICKLE PLAYING CARDS .....................39

12905. BALD BIGFOOT ...................................26

12906. LEECH BANDAGES ..............................58

12907. GLOW-IN-THE-DARK ALIEN FINGER HANDS .17

12908. RACING REAPERS ...............................21

12909. KALE CANDY ......................................60

12911. EMERGENCY GOAT .............................36

12912. PIZZA CANDY .....................................60

12915. RACING POSSUMS ..............................21

12917. 3D BAT AIR FRESHENER .....................49

12918. GLOW-IN-THE-DARK FINGER TARDIGRADES .11

12919. CAR FULL OF ALIENS AUTO SUNSHADE 50

12920. AROMATIC MUSHROOM AIR FRESHENER 48

12921. STRESS RUBBER CHICKEN ..................27

12922. FINGER RATS .....................................10

12923. OFFICE POSSUM .................................24

12924 BLOBFISH ORNAMENT ........................65

12925. GLOW CHAMBER PUZZLE ...................42

12926. COUNCIL OF MONSTERS PLAYING CARDS . 39

12927. TARDIGRADE ORNAMENT ...................65

12928. RUBBER CHICKEN MADNESS PUZZLE ..42

12931. MONSTER ORNAMENT SET .................65

12932. LORD UNICORN AND HIS  

PUMPKIN KINGDOM PUZZLE .........................43

12934. GENERIC BANDAGES ..........................58

12935. TOY EXPLOSION PUZZLE .....................43

12936. HOW DID THE CHICKEN CROSS  

THE ROAD GAME ...........................................38

12937. DUCK DAY AFTERNOON PUZZLE ..........43

12938. GENERIC PLAYING CARDS ...................39

12939. RACING ROACHES ..............................20

12940. KETCHUP CANDY CANES .....................63

12941. FINGER UNICORNS ...............................8

12942. 3D BEE AIR FRESHENER......................49

12943. EMOTIONAL SUPPORT CHICKEN .........35

12944. SQUIRREL IN UNDERPANTS NODDER ..30

12945. THUMB HAT .......................................54

12946. RACING RUBBER CHICKENS ................21

12947. PHO CANDY .......................................60

12948. BIGFOOT BANDANA ...........................56

12949. FINGER MONSTER FIESTA PUZZLE ......42

12951. DAD’S JOKE DRAWER PUZZLE .............42

12952. DRESS-UP LITTLE BIGFOOT ................44

12953. ACTION FIGURE EXTRAVAGANZA PUZZLE . 43

12954. STRESS POSSUM ................................27

12955. HANDICLAUS .....................................17

12957. FINGER PIGS ......................................10

12958. KETCHUP CANDY ................................60

12959. RACING TARDIGRADES .......................21

12960. MEDITATING BIGFOOT ..........................6

12962. BAD HAIR DAY ...................................26

12963. FINGER CROWS ....................................9

12964. MONSTER BANDANA ..........................56

12965. STRESS WEREWOLF ...........................27

12966. BABY RACCOON BUDDY ......................24

12967. POSSUM IN A PEANUT ..........................7

12968. FINGER BATS .......................................9

12969. SQUAWKING PIGEON .........................32

12970. KITTY PLAYING CARDS .......................39

12971. FINGER POSSUMS ..............................10

12972. ZEN BIGFOOT .....................................22

12973. PUG IN A PEANUT ................................7

12974. FINGER RACCOONS ...............................8

12976. SARDINE CANDY CANES .....................62

12977. FINGER MEERKATS ...............................8

12978. SANTAUR ORNAMENT ........................66

12979. HAPPY AXOLOTLS ................................4

12980. SANTA POSSUM ORNAMENT ..............65

12981. BIGFOOT NODDER ..............................30

12982. MEDITATING MUSHROOMS ..................6

12983. ANTS! ..................................................7

12984. GNOME SQUIRREL FEEDER .................53

12985. HOT DOG CANDY CANES .....................62

12986. BIGFOOT AUTO SUNSHADE .................50

12987. ITTY BITTY GARGOYLES........................5

12988. DR. JEKYLL & MR. HYDE ORNAMENT ...65

12990. RACING BLOBFISH .............................21

12991. FINGER OWLS ......................................9

12992. POSSUM AIR FRESHENER ...................47

12993. FINGER PIGEONS .................................9

12994. ENLIGHTENED BIGFOOT ORNAMENT ...65

12995. TARDIGRADE NIGHT LIGHT .................52

12996. A COLLECTION OF MINI MUSHROOMS ...6

12997. SOUR CREAM & ONION CANDY CANES .62

12998. RACING CATS IN BOXES ......................20

12999. I BELIEVE AIR FRESHENER ..................47

13000. WIND-UP BIGFOOT ............................22

13001. GROANING BLOBFISH ........................31

13002. BUTTER CANDY CANES .......................61

13003. FINGER AXOLOTLS ................................4

13004. HOT DOG CANDY ................................60

13005. JACKALOPE NODDER ..........................30

13006. GO GO GARGOYLE GAME .....................37

13007. CAESAR SALAD CANDY CANES ............61

13008. VULTURE ORNAMENT .........................64

13009. FINGER GECKOS ...................................8

13010. MEDITATING MUSHROOM ORNAMENT . 64

13011. BRISKET CANDY CANES ......................61

13012. BIGFOOT NIGHT LIGHT .......................52

13013. MURDER OF CROWS .............................7

13014. CHICKEN FEET ....................................14

13015. AXOLOTL ORNAMENT .........................64

13016. ITTY BITTY BLOBFISH ..........................3

13017. HAPPY HOT DOG ORNAMENT..............64

13018. SOUR CREAM & ONION CANDY............60

13019. GROOV'N BIGFOOT ERASERS ................6

13020. ITTY BITTY AXOLOTLS ..........................2

13022. RACING SLOTHS .................................19

13023. SQUISHY BIGFOOT BFF .......................22

13024. RACING CROWS..................................19

13025. ITTY BITTY HANDS ...............................3

13026. BOX OF AXOLOTLS ................................5

13028. SQUEAK PICKLE .................................32

13029. MEDITATING AXOLOTLS ........................4

13030. FINGER VULTURES ...............................5

13031. ITTY BITTY TARDIGRADES ....................3

13032. SURPRISE POPPING ALLEY CAT ..........23

13034. OFFICE AXOLOTL ................................24

13035. FANTASTIC FINGER MONSTERS ...........12

13036. ITTY BITTY BIGFOOT ............................2

13039. ITTY BITTY WHALES .............................3

13041. SURPRISE POPPING POSSUM .............23

GROOV'N BIGFOOT ERASERS - page 6



ARCHIE McPHEE  WHOLESALE70

MONSTER PRODUCTS .............12, 13, 17, 27, 39,  

55, 56, 65

MUSHROOM PRODUCTS .......................6, 48, 64

NIGHT LIGHTS ...............................................52

NODDERS ................................................ 30, 31

NOTEBOOKS .............................................44-46

OBVIOUS PLANT – HIGH FIVE THIS SIGN ........46

OFFICE PRODUCTS ........................................24

ORNAMENTS ............................................64-67

PEANUT CARS .................................................7

PENCIL, GIANT WOODEN ...............................26

PENCIL SHARPENER, NOSE ............................28

PICKLE PRODUCTS ............ 26, 32, 39, 58, 63, 66

PLAYING CARDS ............................................39

POPPING PRODUCTS .....................................23

POSSUM PRODUCTS . 7, 10, 21, 23, 24, 27, 47, 65

PRISM ..........................................................28 

PUG PRODUCTS....................................7, 16, 67

PULL-BACK RACERS .................................19-21

PUNCHING NUN ............................................29

PUZZLES ................................................. 42, 43

RACCOON PRODUCTS ................................ 8, 24

RESEARCH KIT, BIGFOOT................................44

RUBBER CHICKEN PRODUCTS .14, 21, 27, 34, 35,  

36, 38, 42, 50

SLOTH PRODUCTS ................................... 19, 58

SOCKS ...........................................................56

SPORKS ........................................................28

SQUAWKING PIGEON.....................................32

SQUEAK PICKLE ............................................32

SQUIRREL FEEDERS .......................................53

SQUIRREL PRODUCTS .............11, 16, 30, 48, 51,  

53-55, 66

SQUISHY BIGFOOT BFF ..................................22

STICKERS, BACON GIFT TAG ...........................46

STRESS PRODUCTS ........................................27

SURVIVAL KIT, PUBLIC TOILET .......................33

SWITCHBLADE PRODUCTS .............................28

TARDIGRADE PRODUCTS ..... 3, 11, 21, 27, 52, 65

TENTACLE PRODUCTS ....................................15

THE SCREAM PRODUCTS .......................... 48, 55

THUMB HAT ..................................................54

TIARA, INFLATABLE .......................................55

TOOTHPICK BIRD...........................................28

TRICK OF THE DAY, LI’L DEVIL’S ......................29

TURKEY PRODUCTS ................................. 27, 29

UNDERPANTS PRODUCTS ..............................33

UNICORN PRODUCTS 8, 16, 25, 43, 45, 53, 56, 57

VULTURE PRODUCTS ................................. 5, 64

WHALES, ITTY BITTY .......................................3

WIND-UP PRODUCTS .............................. 22, 23

YODELLING PICKLE........................................26

ZOMBIES, GLOW FINGER ...............................17

3D AIR FRESHENERS .....................................49

ACTION FIGURES ...........................................25

AIR FRESHENERS .....................................47-49

ANTS! .............................................................7

AUTO SUNSHADES................................... 50, 51

AXOLOTL PRODUCTS .................... 2, 4, 5, 24, 64

BACON PRODUCTS ............ 46, 47, 57, 59, 60, 63

BANDAGES ...............................................57-59

BANDANAS ...................................................56

BIGFOOT PRODUCTS ....... 2, 6, 14, 22, 25, 26, 30,  

36, 39, 44, 46, 47, 49, 50, 52, 56, 58, 65, 66

BLOBFISH PRODUCTS ................3, 21, 26, 31, 65

BOARD GAMES ........................................ 37, 38

BOWTIE, EMERGENCY ...................................29

CANDY .....................................................60-63

CANDY CANES ..........................................61-63

CAT PRODUCTS ...........10, 15, 16, 20, 23, 25, 36,  

39, 51, 53-55, 57, 59

COLORING BOOKS .........................................46

COSTUMES ....................................................54

CRAZY CAT LADY® PRODUCTS ..25, 38, 45, 59, 66

CROW PRODUCTS .................................. 7, 9, 19

DEVIL DUCKIE™ .............................................28

DOG PRODUCTS ...................................... 16, 25

DRESS-UP LITTLE BIGFOOT ............................44

ELECTRONIC BUTTONS ..................................36

EMERGENCY PRODUCTS .......................... 29, 33

ENAMEL PINS ...............................................55

FEZ, SAFETY MONITOR ..................................54

FINGER FEET .................................................14

FINGER HANDS .............................................18

FINGER MONSTERS ............................12, 13, 42

FINGER PUPPETS ............................... 4, 5, 8-18

GAMES .....................................................37-39

GARGOYLE PRODUCTS ............................... 5, 37

GECKOS, FINGER .............................................8

GIFT WRAP ...................................................46

GLASSES, DELUXE DISGUISE  .........................54

GLOW-IN-THE-DARK PRODUCTS ........11, 13, 15,  

18, 25, 34, 42

GNOME SQUIRREL FEEDER ............................53

GOOGLY EYES, EMERGENCY ...........................29

HANDERPANTS™  .................................... 32, 33

HANDI PUPPETS ..................................... 16, 17

HANDS...................................................... 3, 18

HORSE PRODUCTS ................................... 53, 67

HULA GIRL, DASHBOARD ...............................31

INFLATABLE PRODUCTS .....................25, 29, 55

ITTY BITTY PRODUCTS .......................2, 3, 5, 34

JACKALOPE NODDER .....................................30

KRAMPUS PRODUCTS.............................. 48, 66

LIP BALM, BACON .........................................59

LOBSTER CLAWS PRODUCTS .................... 15, 55

MAGNETIC FACES ..........................................26

MASKS .................................................... 54, 55

MEDITATING PRODUCTS ............. 4, 6, 22, 64, 65

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

A R C H I E  M c P H E E  2 0 2 2  S TA F F



To order go to wholesale.mcphee.com 71

PAYMENT OPTIONS
Terms: Prepayment with credit card or Net 30 on approved credit. We accept 
Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express. All invoices and payments in 
U.S. dollars.

FREE SHIPPING  - orders over $1,000 get free ground shipping to 
brick and mortar stores in the contiguous United States. 
OR
10% MAX SHIPPING ON ORDERS $299-$999 
Ground shipping via a carrier of our choice will be a maximum of 10% of 
your merchandise total. U.S. addresses only. Please provide your email 
address to receive electronic shipping notification.

OUTSIDE THE USA
Visit wholesale.mcphee.com for international information.

BACK ORDERS
Unless otherwise requested, out of stock items will be back ordered and shipped 
under the same terms as the original order. Back orders under $150 will be 
canceled.

TERMS OF PURCHASE
We do not sell on consignment, guarantee sales basis or guarantee that our 
products can be sold on all online marketplaces or selling platforms.

ORDER ONLINE  
wholesale.mcphee.com 
EMAIL 
info@mcphee.com 

TELEPHONE 
425-349-3838 

FAX 
425-349-5188 

ORDERING 
Opening order $200,  
reorders $150. Order  
product in minimum order 
quantities as specified. 

Certain items carry 
governmental required 
warnings for small parts/
choking hazards and for 
minimum age usage. Nothing 
in our line is designed for nor is 
primarily intended for children 
under 12.

 NOTICE

© 2022 ACCOUTREMENTS LLC 
All rights reserved. All products, packaging, text, designs and images are protected and may not be 
reproduced in any manner, including scanning and copying from the internet without our written permission.

Visit us at 
wholesale.mcphee.com  
for our newest products
EASY ONLINE ORDERING!  
Our website is fast, responsive and 
optimized for phones and tablets. You 
can keep up with the latest products and 
see more luscious photography than we 
can show you in this catalog. Sign up 
for our email newsletter for immediate 
notification about product information. 
All your cyber-dreams have come true!



PRSRT STD
U.S. Postage

Kent, OH
Permit #15

PAID10915 47TH AVE W • MUKILTEO, WA 98275 • USA 
wholesale.mcphee.com

ACCOUTREMENTS
ARCHIE McPHEE® WHOLESALE

see page 71 for details

FREE
SHIPPING!
FREE
SHIPPING!
see page 71 for details

© Archie McPhee

FANTASTIC FINGER MONSTERS
page 12


